Computer-controlled Cycle Machine
AN EEF I o2V
AMS-215D/AMS-221D

For wide-area Perfect Stitching
BEs/Ss—7 9 b AT v FiEhk

AMS-215D-5000P/AMS-221D-5000P

29317401
No.1248-02







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Exptanation of codes
1) %" mark..e.. means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change™
P24 I 11 L refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of paris required.
-"0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length {in meters) of the respactive parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4, Dotted lings on the Figures Indicate assembly paris.

N=Y R MNZTRBIRLT
1.7 EE" WoRSHE
N H e BIEOQR—Y Ty SRS L TSEEREE B RmERKRL T,
TEARE FEEHUVA L 2BHULTIESIW,
2} 017 A—UFO" ZR OoRMEBRLTIEZL,
2. BEMOR=R, EReRL, 0.1, 25508ER, BE (BuX—bA) 2RLET.
3 WEEO () i, EBREERLTVWATHATHI 2ERLET.
4 ASAPNR—-YD — — = — — i, BIBRTHICEEEELET.



CONTENTS

B /4
1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONEN S (1) ... i e eaeinnans 1
SRS - SREEREMR (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ...\ e 3
THES - ShEERAfR (2)
3. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . ..o ot e 5
bE - SRR
4. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONEN TS ... i e e e e 7
fIFE A&
5.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONEN TS .ttt ot ettt et e 9
TR
6. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONEN TS ..t e e e e s 11
D 75BfR
7. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ... .. o . 12
RpH&H - RPTHER
8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .........o v n. .. 13
FRD5D - KUY EHE
0. =Y O P ONE N T S . e e e e e e e e e e e e 15
X — Y&
10. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONEN TS ... it 17
EY HEF
1L LUBRICATION COMPON BN S . o .ot e e e e e e 19
bt [e4lE
12, SENSOR COMPONEN TS ... i e e s e e e e 21
Y&
13, PNEUMATIC COMPONEN T S ot e e e e e e e 22
7 AR
14, TABLE COMP ONEN TS .ottt et e et et e e e e e e e 23
T
15. THREAD STAND COMPONEN T S . o i e ettt et e 25
FOTCHEBR
16. OPERATION BOX COMPONEN TS .« ot e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 26
‘iR 7 AMME
17. CONTROL BOXK COMPONEN TS . .t e i e et ettt ettt 27
R w & ABHR
1B . WIRING DIAGRA M L e e e e 29
BRI
19. PEDAL & ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS .................. 31
AREN B E SR
20. ACCESSORIE PAR T COMPONEN TS .. o e e i e 32

B R




21. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS ...\ttt ettt e it e e 33
S 7Y a A

29. AMS—-221D/215D PERFECT STITCH EXCLUSIVE PART COMPONENTS .. ........... ... 0. a5
AMS—221D./215DR—-7x7 b A7y FHREHPHEER

23. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE . ....00vutriritt i, e 37
EHE#MY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... oottt ettt e et ettt vt 38
R4l



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
- SHIERER (1)




REF. RO _ _NOTE __ _PARTRG. . DESCRLPTION _________] LS S I Quy
1 H1103-221-300 BED COVER,RIGHT I3 kL 1
2 B1104-221-B00 TOP COVER, FRONT ¥ ITAVEN VX 1
3 B1106-221-B00 BED COVER,LEFT ESE I8 TR T 1
4 B1107-221-300 HOTOR COVER E-2hn - 1
5 B1109-221-D00 TOP COYER, REAR ¥ agAvan -7 1
[ TTO-TE50Y ARH THREAD GUIDE X T- 79 A T
7 138- 16608 BALAKCE COVER Fue vin - 1
8 100-04109 GROUND MARK PRy 1
9 B1105-210-D00 FACE PLATE AVT RN - 1

10 B1111-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE {R7YH 4% 1
TI BITT6-215-000 FRAME SUPPORT 15T 5 I
12 B1117-210-100 FACE PLATE GASKET AV A -n Y 1
13 B11£3-219-D00 COVER Hitran - i
14 B1123-280-000 FIRST THREAD GUIDE ¥ {4F {h7vH i
15 B1125-2190-D00 COVER GASKET Hddehnt -nt 9%y 1
TG BTTZ5-215-PU0 L SHSPED TAREAD GUIDE (ST PFE T
17 B1126-210-000 WIRE BUSHING I-M 7N 1
18 R1129-210-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) 7-h {b TVH{B 1
19 B1178-191-000 FACE PLATE DRESSING TABLE AV1E FyE-nty 1
20 B3114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE {h7vi 1
71 BEZGT-190- 000 RCEBER FLUGG FoTh T ARV 7
22 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAKD 150 F49ant ¥R 150 2
23 HX-0012300-0A {ARBLE CLIP F-7AIBET 3
24 ol HX-0015060-0D CABLE €L1P F-7 b P9y 1
25 02  HX-00150060-0F CARLE {LIP - AZRYT 1
76 S RS HiE CABLE CLTP TR YT T
27 HX-00150060- 0N CABLE CLIP g7 Ay i
28 HX-0023300-90 CLIP JHeY nR 1
29 N$-6090310-5P NUT 9/64-40 73747} 9/64-40 1
30 N§-6093310-5P NUT 9/64-40 T 9/64-10 1
71 R5-8 1503 TC-5F RUT 1576428 TIA0FF 15704-28 T
32 SL-40408%1-5C SCRER ¥4 L=§ 0wk At a3y Me L3 4
13 SL-404£881-SC SURER ¥4 L=8 $ 8RR FAT AR M4 L=8 1
KE} SL-4040891-5¢C SCRER #4 L=8 8 39% FAT 03 M4 L=8 3
15 SL-4046891-SC SCREW ¥4 [=8 3N 3% FA a3 MA L=8 1
16 SL-ATATEYT=5C SCRER ¥4 =8 F A 9% I~ 153 W L=8 I
37 SL-40410%91-SC SCRER M4 L=10 #0233 bAZ M4X0.T L=10 5
18 SL-4041091-5C SCRER M4 L=10 FATAFY bAZ MEX0.7 L=10 3
ki SL-4G41081-5C SCRER M4 L=10 FA I35 AR H4X0,7 L=10 4
40 SL-40410%4-5C SCRER M4 L=10 FaT a3y LA M4X0,7 L=10 1
qT SLATETOTI-SC SCREW RLL=10 FRIE A HAX0 T =18 T
42 SL-4041281-SC SCREF M4X0,7 L=12 Fat 33y LAZ M4 1=12 4
43 $8-4080715-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 a3y 9/64-40 L=7 Z
44 $5-4111015-SP SCREF 11/64-48 L=10 Fa35 11/64-40 L=10 3
45 55-4150915-SP SCREF 15/G4-28 L=9 Fa 3y 15/64-28 L=9 |
15 SSUHUYUGI0-5P SCRER 9/64-40 L=6 [SE AL B U H
47 $5-7110840-5P SCREF 11/64-40 L=7,8 TALTEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 i
48 §§-71509:0-TP SCREF 15/64-28 L=9 TA¥72Y 16/64-28 L=9 4
49 TA-O750704-RO RUBBER PLLG Aty i
50 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG bty 1
51 TA-TBEU604-FY RUEBER PLUG FAEY T
52 TA- 1050504 -R} RUBBER PLLG Ry 1
53 TA-1250406- RO RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 ALY D=12.5 L=4 i
54 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLLG D=12.5 L=4 hAky 0=12.5 L=d i
55 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLLG D=12,5§ 1=4 }Aty B=12.5 L=4 1
L) TA- 1850505 -RK0 PLIT ey T
a7 TA-1850805-R0 PLUG by 1
58 TA-2100904-RG RUBRER PLLG pAkY 1
59 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER {5y {2 1
G0 141-13468 BORBIN THREAD TENSION ASH. PR {PFINT(IT) 1
[i$4 TIT- T3S0 BURETN TRREAT TERS TUX RUDX5Y. NI E I I D) 93}
62 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {hF3-345 &3
63 D7133-555-B00 CONNECTING ROD SPRING JALVIYE - M} (1)
64 110-72402 THREAD TENSION KUT 2 {1 {b#any dap (1}
§5 NS-6110310-8P NUT 11/64-40 uIkIIsE 11/64-40 (1}
it B3Z04-210-T50 BOBETR WIRDER 33K, TRV (7] I
87 B3204-210-DAD BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT COMPL. 1hs 2530 9) (0
58 225-37658 BOBBIK FITTING BASIS COMPL. RvER2s A { (o ) [¢)]
59 225-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE {hTE 23 {Favts(y 1)
70 106- 18304 VERTICAL ROLLER RASHER a9 0-3 P9Iy {2)
T RE-UR00G00-K0 EORTRG EF M7 5 m
72 B1529-890-00C-4 PRESSUR FOOT SPRING I3 (n
73 B3205-210-000 CUSHIOR v (1
74 226-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. {MIXHAY 2(F¥ ) (1)
75 B1148-555-000 SERIKG A5 F3-4¥ v un i (1)
75 A3ZIG-001-00% RUBBER RIRG FERVINEEFID (1)
77 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING Uy MR (1)
78 5§-8110422-TP SCREN 11/64-40 L=4 AP 11/64-40 Led (1)
79 296-38300 BOBBIN LEVER FISEI (1)
80 RG-0922702-00 RUBBER RIKG oy (1)
T RC-OBG0TIT-KP RETAIRIRG RIRG [T 98}
82 $5-6090620-5P SCRER 9/64-40 L=6 £33 9/64-40 L=6 1
a3 $5-6111140-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=t b33y 11/64-40 L=11 3
34 136-51254 SAFETY PLATE ASM. Ty v LMY 9} 1
35 a5 B1143-210-000 LABEL EIA - VITIND 1
6 75 CW- 30020050702 CAUTION LABEL{Z5) U W F2I15-hi25) 1
87 043 CM-3002000-B2 LABEL(25). MEaIRFaLY-4{25) i
88 03 CM-3002003-01 SAFETY LABEL, G{SMALL). Tyb v3at b 5(3a3%) 1
89 04 CM-3002003-A1 SAFETY LABEL.,6 (SMALL). 7yvE yIAC A 60380 1
50 05 CY-5001000-01 CF. MARKING LABEL CEY-3y7 A{ny{JUKT¥24) 1
ol T35-3020% TUBRICATIRG GIL WICK STOPPER EEUEEL N 1
92 SL-4040894-5C SCREW #4 [=8 4R P 3R M L=8 1
NOTE (jE&@)} Gi,...FOR 24 ADSS,DHS 24 ADSS,DHS

02....FOR 2A ADSL, DEL 2A ADSE, DHLFE

03....FOR JAPAN HAH

04,...FOR EXPORT RIEH

05,,..FCR JE JER



2.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
SHER - SMIEBEGR (2)




REF. KO _ NOTE  PARTNO. _ _ _ _ ____. DESCREPTHLON __________ LA A S B Qty_ _
1 B1108-221-100 FEED BASE COVER TIHE Ahnt - 1
2 B1110-221-DAC X FEED UPPER COVER ASM. XN 0010 -53 2
3 02  B1112-221-D00 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER A LREY afn - 1
4 B1118-221-DA0 X FEED LOWER COVER ASM. XM yaan =73 1
5 B1153-221-000 FEED COVER {b 9hn - 1
6 Bi154-221-D00 FEED COVER STAY N AN %7 - 1
7 B1155-221-D00 FEED COVER FIX PLATE AR BN 254 (A 1
8 B1156-221-D00 FEED COVER FIX PLATE,B {b 9RN ~aF{15B 2
g 02 B1170-221-D00 NEEDLE PLATE COVER SHEET NIAHFY ahnt -y} 1

10 B1180-221-D00 FEED COVER RAIL STGPPER PLATE AN OBR —L=ARALH 2
T Bi181-221-D00 FEED BASE SUPPORT COVER RAIL X AVE X7 3 —L-kXK 4
12 B1182-221-D00 Y GUIDE RAIL BRACKET Yh AV bR 2
13 B1183-221-D00 FEED BASE SUPPORT COVER RAIL Y APVR 4Ry ARt -L-AY 2
14 BI1193-221-DB00 Y GUIDE RAIL BUSH YA Ab LA ¥3a 4
15 B1111-215-000 BED HINGE A yhEYY 2
16 B1113-223-C00 COVER SUPPORTER MRSy apn 991 2
17 B1113-224-000 AUXILTARY COVER SUPPORT RIGHT NLH Y 3hAt - $3T (3%) 1
18 B1115-215-000 BED HINGE RUBBER PAD A TREYY R BV A 2
19 B1121-224-000 ALXILIARY COVER SUPPORT LEFT NLCAEY 3N 932 (eAT 1) i
20 B1132-223-C00 COVER BASE MI{AEY gy -2 4 2
21 BIi67-215-000 WOVEMENT COVER PLATE v 5An - FIIEAA 7
22 R2529-232-000 FEED ACROSS REGULATOR SHAFT ITHFY b -3y 2
23 NM-B080001-5C NUT M8X1.25 nyhyoh M8 132 |
24 N¥-6100001-3C KUT M10X1.5 ughsFIh M10 132 4
25 NS-6110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 uyAsFYh 11/64-40 8
26 PS-0150G65-KP SPRING PIN 1,546 A7 Uy b v 1,546 i
27 SL-9061291-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 B 2vusAsE A 4
28 SM-4030401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 FAT I3y MIX0 .5 L=d 2
29 SM-6107002-TP SCREW ¥10 L=70 nyRrTHE Ab 4
30 SH-7030450-8C SCREW ¥3X0.5 L=4 IALFIRY M3X0.5 L=3.5 2
31 SH-0087523-SE HEANGON BOLT ByATE Wb 1
32 $5-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 533 11/64-40 L=8 6
33 $5-1110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 1537 11/64-40 L=8 2
34 $5-2110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 49933 11/64-40 L=T 8
15 $5-4110915-SP SCREF 11/64-40 L=9 #4733 11/64-40 L=0 4
36 S5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1.=6 TRy 3/16-28 L=6 Pl
37 85-6110610-TP SCREW §1/64-40 L=6 b33y’ 11/64-40 L=6 8
38 $S-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ¥33y 11/64-40 L=6 8
39 §§-7110910-TP SCREW £1/64-40 1= 8.5 ALy 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
40 $$-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TheTEy 11/64-40 L=14 4
41 S3-7111120-TP SCREW TREFFS 3
42 §5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= bAzy 15/64-28 L=8§ 2
43 §8-9110920-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=0 oyhiE Ab 11/64-40 L=9 6
44 $$-9121010-TP SCREW oyhyE Ab 2
45 WP-0330501-5B WASHER M3 b33 5 % IF XA M3 2
16 WP G450801-8D WASHER 4.6XI10X0.8 Y39 & f 4,6X10%0.8 q
47 WP-0450801-5b WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 m b3 4.5X10X0.8 1
48 WP-0520656- 54 WASHER 5.2X%9.5X0.6 v5% ¥ 3 5.2X9.5X0.6 8
49 WP-0520656-8A WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 b33 3 5. 2X9.5X0.6 6
50 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 v59 1 5.2X9.5%0.6 2
51 WP-0851846-3C WASHER 8§, 5X22 .0X1.8 t39 7 7 8.6X22X1.8 1
52 WP-1052001-5C WASHER 10,5X21X2 B399 % 32" 4 M10 8
53 WS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER M10 NP A R MIO 4
64 02 BI502-221-100 PRESSER PLATE 13144 1
55 02 BI504-221-D0O PRESSER PLATE SHEET AFTay-} 1
56 SH-0061603-CP SCREW M6 L=1C TyRss kb 4
57 $8-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 /52y 11/64-40 L=4 .8 6
58 B1108-221-D0OA FEED BASE COVER FPRR thn -ed ) H
59 B1118-221-DAA X FEED LOWER COVER ASM.,LEFT XM Uyapn -vi 03 ]
60 B1185-221-D00 TAPE Savh o7-7° ]
61 §1 BiT12-215-000 NEEDLE PLATE AUXILIARY COVER NI4T &7 ahn - 1
62 01  B1170-215-000 AUXILIARY COVER SHEET AR 3T ghnt - ¥-b 1
63 01 B1502-215-D00 PRESSER PLATE AT{A 1
64 Gl B1504-215-D00 PRESSER PLATE SHEET F3{Aay-p 1
NOTE (#E3) 01,...FOR 215D 215DH
02....FOR 221D 221D



3.MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

Lol - gHERRE(R




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARYNO,  _ ___ ... DESCRIPTION _ _______. LS S N S, Qty_
1 B1213-210-D0C PULLEY SHAFT FERT YV S 1
2 B1214-210-D00 PULLEY BUSHIKG FEb7 -VAUR H
3 B1231-210-B00 COUPLING 7 Yy 1
4 B1232-210-B00 MAIN SHAFT SLIT PLATE 79yt #AY A 1
5 B1230-210-B00 MAIN ¥OTOR at-4 1
5 BT261-221-B00 MAIN SHAFT 7Y 7 1
7 B1206-210-D06 COUNTER WEIGHT YITLAL 1
8 B1215-210-D00 PULLEY GEAR,A FER7' UMY AVA 1
9 B1216-210-D00 PYULLEY GEAR,B FEh7" -9n7 AV {

10 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY FEh7° -Y 1
[} 112-17213 ROLLER ¥ s 9 an I
12 112-17114 ROLLER SHAFT PAE LA SR i
13 P5-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 A7 Uve by 4X14 1
14 A1230-500-000-A  HANDWHEEL SETSCREW AR IIATRATY |
15 B1203-215-000 BUSHING INNER IV F FNARA 1
6 B1144-210-000 REVOLVIRG PIRECTION LABEL HTvEGIITA B I
17 GAF-01007000 SPRING APVIFAN 2 1
18 (S-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14,72 W=12 AFAMYH D=14,72 W=12 23 2
19 SL-4061091-8C SCREW 3 b Ry 2
20 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 1=6 bAZY MG L= 2
21 5S-6161412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 wyHr7IF A 15/64-28 ]
22 55-6681712-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 6H77F5 b 9/32-281=16.5 1
23 SL-6041602-TN SCREW ¥ h 3R HITFE ARM4 L16 4
24 35-8110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ARy 11/64-40 1=5 4
25 SH-8060812-TP SCREW Y6 L=8 MARY" ¥6 L-8 1
26 B3213-205-000 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL FISETINE T 1
27 $S-8111610-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5% pAZY" 11/64-40 L=15.5 2
28 B1901-210-DCO LINK THREAR TAKE-UP PyaFve vi3 1
29 B1901-210-DAD THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPL, WYIFYL VI (1
30 B1407-210-D00 NEEDLE BAR CRANK VNS (1)
31 B1903-219-000 THREAD TAKE-UP GRANK FIETY 7 n
32 B1905-541-000 NEEDLE BUSHING =M ATV (N
33 B1411-804-000 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BRARING FYL SIS IS A 4 Y (1
34 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW var Yy (1)
15 B1404-280-000 NEEBLE BAR CRANK ROD MIE - FYIIYh (1N
36 B1004-280-000 BALANCE CRARK PIN FYRTY IV Y €]
37 B1401-210-A00 NEEDLE BAR INEi) 1
38 B1402-280-000 NEEDLE ROD METAL AOET - AAR 1
39 02 B1405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A ROE G 4RTVIL A 1
49 01 Bl406-210-000 THREAD GUIDE NI STV (F9%/) 1
41 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK BrI R 1
42 B1403-280-000 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL nNUF - YHAEN 1
43 B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTENG ASM. YR -} 3 1
44 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER nNYE -y UIvy- 1
45 $8-8151550-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 2R3 15/64-28 L=15 i
a8 RO-1372301-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
47 §5-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 yALILY 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
48 $5-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 1=12 nyhsE bh 1/4-40 L=12 1
49 $8-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA329* 1/4-40 L=6 1
50 02  MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 nY DPXG El4 |
51 1  WDP-170BI800 NFEDLE DPX17 718 nY DPXI7 £18 I
52 062 MC-2005010-00 NEEDLE #100 Ay 134 100 i
53 01 MC-3720011-00 NEEDLE [35X17 #110 nY 8Y3355 110 1
54 B1202-210-000 BUSHING, FRONT 99y 7 YLAAL 1
55 B4001-221-D00 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR FIX BASE A 1Y Vi r 1
56 ¥ ED-0019300-00 PHOTO INTERRUPTER TAEVATT A 1
57 §1.-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 FAT 239 LAZ M4 L=12 1
58 55-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= FaT 3y 3/16-28 L=9 1
59 SM-8061612-TP SCREW M6XI6 MARY' M6 L=16 2
80 141-14508 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR COVER YUY FEvEA - 1
61 G1216-870-000 PPER SHAFT RFAR BEARING STV ATE A TU 1

NOTE (i)

0f....FOR 2A ABHS, DHL
02....FOR 2A ADSS,BSL

2A ADHS, DHLA
2A ADSS,BSLA



4. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
S R B

)




REF. 8O = NOTE __PARTXO. . DESCRIPTION _________. LR T A SR Qy
1 B1601-210-D00-A  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A HhtFIA i
2 B1604-221-D00 INTERMEDMATE PRESSER SHAFT FhAFTANN 93 7 1
3 B1603-210-DC0O ADJUSTING ARM Hhtyrfareyor 1
4 B1630-210-D00 ADJUSTING SHAFT Thtdaiageyy 7 1
5 B1609-210-10G0 ECCENTRIC CAM HHARTAVIVRA l
6 B1612-216-100 [NTERMEDIATE PRESSER LiNK, A FHEFLYVIA 2
7 B1610-216-B00 INTERMEBTATE PRESSER LINK,B TRARTYyB 1
8 B1606-210-D00 POSITIONING LINK A FARFLAFRRIVIA 1
t BI6OT-210-D00C POSITIONING LINK B FAAREAFRAYSTB 1

10 B1620-221-D0C LIFTING LINK A FIAFITE VySA 1
1E BEG22-221-D00 LIFTIRG LINK C ThRgrysT hysC ]
12 B1633-210-D00 ABJUSTING NUT Fhkdrfagedtsb I
13 B1642-210-D00 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SPRING B FhAInt 3B 1
14 B1632-210-D00 ADJUSTING SHAFT BRACKET FhR$TF Iy 47 Aroh 1
15 B1627-210-D00 ROD CONNECTING SHAFT Fhidxuyh Ly iy 4 1
16 BI6IE-210-D00 LIRK CONNECTING PLATE PRIV IF AT 114 i
17 B1631-210-D00 HEIGHET ADJUSTING KNOB FhAFT AR Favey v 1
18 110-06004 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ALk o8 % 1
g 110-71701 BUT A9 Fagxy 337 Hyb 1
20 118-47308 BUSHING, REAR TYARY" I OYIRAN 2
21 137-17707 ROCKING ADJUSTING SCREW STOPPE EVNSIEEUITE SAV] VS 1
22 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR A3T Fagty 33 l
23 B1641-562-000 FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT A7 FA-vy9F ¥4 2
24 B1408-180-000C HINGE SCREW ME - ¥ a-F ey I
25 B1501-127-000 PRESSER BAR ArId - i
26 Bi611-210-00A INNER PRESSER SPRING. FiAEn 3 1
a7 122-84303 FORKED LINK ATVIENESG Y 1
28 B1629-224-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR At JvHE Y 1
29 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRIRG ARJUSTING SCREW (70 E S B8 45 it 1
30 B2102-816-000-A  CHAIN LOOPER ROD (22MM) =¥ a-gy uih 1
31 D1510-481-D00 BUSHING, LOWER AHLE 9 THAh 1
32 C5-079073A-8H THRUST COLLAR ASM. R7AR0Y 73 1
33 NS-6110310-SP NUT £1/64-40 sk 14/64-40 1
34 RE-0500000-K0 E-RIRG El 4547 5 2
35 SD-0800331-TH BINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.25 2 vy D=8 11=3.25 3
36 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 2 y3y" D=8 H=4 1
37 SD-0790402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4 ryiy =794 1 i
38 S§8-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 733" 11/64-40 L=5. 2
39 SS-6I1106H0-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 vy 11/64-40 L=6 H
40 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 D7ASTHE A M6 1=12 1
41 $§-7090910-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TREIRYT 9/64-40 L=8.5 2
42 S§S5-TO91E10-5P SCREW 8/64-40 L=10.5 TREFRY 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
43 S§-T121110-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10.5 bA3Y 3/16-28 L=10.5 3
44 S§-7161210-5° SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 YARE73Y 15/64-28 L=12 2
45 $5-8660610-TP SCREWN 1/4-40 L=6 bRz 1/4-40 1=6 i
46 SS5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 bAZY 1/4-40 L=6 2
47 SM-80606062-TP SCREW M6X6 ARy N6 L=6 1
48 SK-8040412-TP SET SCREW M3x3 pARY 1
49 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 k39 k% 1
50 B1634-218-D00 FINGER GUARD A -y 1
51 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 EI¥ 3 oant Avh M4 2
52 135-15200 THREAD CUTTING LINK WASHER ERETEATAR i A 2
53 $D-0600341-TP HINGE SCREW D=6,0 H=3.4 2 vay 1
54 B1527-581-000-A  THREAD RELEASE PIN AhanAtye v I
65 B1607-210-D00 POSITIONING LINK B THARIAFRANVIB 1
56 SD-0800341-SP HINGE SCREW B=8 H=3.4 273y D=8 H=3.4 1
57 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK Gl avE-2 40 1.5
58 PA-1603003-A0 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER CYLINDER I7-y0va - 1
58 PJ-0460625-03 HOSE ELBOW -2 LAE 1
60 PX-50002006-00 KNUCKLE JOINT 2%y Fon ¥ afvh l
&l B4711-220-004A AIR TUBE LABEL JO1 T7-F1-7" 747 RI01 i
62 B4711-220-00B AIR TUBE LABEL J02 LF-F3-7" 78" RJ02 i
63 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A -pavpe-7 i



5. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
THhBAER




REF. X0  NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. ___ _ . _ ... DESCRIPTION __ __ _____. | S S I Qty _ .
1 B1836-210-D00 OSCILLATING ECCENTRIC SHAFT AATVINYIYY 4 I
2 B1805-210-D00 OSCILLATOR YEY XA 1
3 CS$-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=1¢ AFAMY D=12 W=10 73 1
4 B1817-210-DAR SHUTTLE RACE RING COMPL.,B FAE SAFIBAY Y 1
5 B1814-221-DAD SHUTTLE ASM, ARE 903 1
[ BI8T4-Z10-D00 SHUTTLE FAT (1)
7 B1820-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A AAD vRaD27F7ehbA (2)
8 BE8Z1-210-D00 SHUFTLE 01l FELT,B AAh v§a9277 7cAMB (1}
g B1813-980-000 SHUTTLE XEEDLE QUTER RING AAN T =B A 1)y (D

10 B3505-280-000 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE AT §3-244 (1)
3 B3504-280-000 SHUTILE FELT TG STILR g9
12 $5-6090440-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 vI33 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
13 We-0952616-8D WASHER 9.5X14.8%2.6 E3% i} 9.5X14,.8X2.6 (1)
14 CG-2000000-00 OTL WICK ayy (0.9}
15 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE v z-gnt 47 (2.12}
15 EI820-215-PAU-A TRNER HODK PRESSER ASH. FAW RAJLTIT SIT T (Z)
17 Bi822-215-P0O INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING THY AN } {2)
18 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ed 8447 3 {2)
19 €0-2522000-00 0IL WICK vy (1,84)
20 B1812-210-D00 SHYTTLE DRIVER IS 2 1
71 U7 GIBTS-ZT0-DOA SHUTTLE FITT I
22 02  BL818-210-DOB SHUTTLE,H Hy3avthd' ¥ 1
23 B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN il A 1
24 B1B28-210-DAA BOBBIY CASE ASM, ¥ e vE-2r3 1
25 BI828-210-D0A BOBBIN CASE d e v (1)
26 BI508-210-100 SPRTTG TITUE UM X (1)
a7 $8-7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ALY 11/64-40 L= 5 1
28 $58-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 A3y 11/64-40 L=7 .8 1
29 58-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MA%Y 15/64-28 L=8 2
30 S8-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=10,5 YTy 11/64-40 1=10.5 2
31 T05-23604 WASHER Y IF i 3 I
32 B1802-210-DO0 CRANK ROD VEYZiElS i
33 B1846-221-D00 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL eV ST AR i
34 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN Aehn - Apon ey 1
35 135-08809 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A hehn - AIn 3 A 1
16 T35-08508 HOUK COVER PRESSER SPRING B IR - AFIN B I
37 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP Ivhn - (43) 1
38 03  Bl411-804-A00 BEARING (&) YA -pA - N THYS A 3
39 03 B1411-804-300 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARIXNG B Y AW LA - A TEYS B 3
40 03 BI411-804-C00Q NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C Y O -l - A 7IE C 3
31 03 BI4TT-804-D00 BEARING (1) VST P S k!
42 03  Bl4I1-804-A00 BEARING (A) A Hb-bnt - ATV A 1
43 03  Bl411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B Al PR LN - A7V B 1
44 03  BE411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C MAN LA - AT 7Y C 1
45 03 Bi411-804-D00 BEARING (D) PV T e N T 1
15 E2525-352-000 PROTECTTON PLATE T 15 1
47 0l B1815-980-000 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING AAAT T UM % 1
48 02  B1815-210-000 INNER HOOK UPPER SPRING FAHY YIn i 1
49 B1819-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT A ¥ FA-vyy Y 1
50 CS-100081C-8P THRUST COLLAR ASM. A7AIT-73 1
51 WIRTT-221-DAT SHUTILE DRIVER SHAFT ASH. eIV ST 1
52 CS-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=§ Z3AM0E D=8 W=8 73 1
53 N5-6660430-8P NUT 1/4-40 nyRrHh 1/4-40 1
54 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 EX #bAn 9 i
55 $D-0801021-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8  H=10,2 ¥ y3y D=8 U=10,2 1
T6 S5-8060410-TF SCREW 3/32-55 L=97% YoRy 3797-56 L=3.5 z
57 S5-8121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 noRr7IE A 3/16-28 L=12 1
58 5§-6151220- 8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 t3:y 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
59 B1847-221-D00 LOWER SHAFT ¥IDDLE METAL JEY PHIAN i
60 B1849-221-D00 LOWER SHAFT NEEDLE SUPPORT SRV hz-) Ay 2
Tl U3 BH4IT-804-A00 BEARTTG (&) A TR VRS A TV A z
62 03  BI411-804-R0O NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B MR LAt - A TV B 2
63 03 Bid11-804-C00 NEEDLE BRIVING LEVER BEARING C Y b oL - A7 C 2
64 03 B1411-804-D00 BEARING (B) TV A NS 4 V7 & 2
65 B1515-210-D00 PIX TIN Y 1
&% SN BU4TI0Z-TP SCREW WAX0, 7 L=12 ayaz77& BF b
67 S¥-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 IR Ab 2

NOTE (i#52)

01....FOR 2A ADSS,DSL
02....FOR 2A ADHS, BHL
03,...SELECTIVE PART

— 10 -

24 ADSS, BSLIS
24 ADHS, DHLJH
BINEE&



6. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

7 2SR

e

1 B2197-210-DA0 WEPER ASH, TN -2% 1
2 B2107-210-B00 WIPER T (1)
3 B2111-210-B00 WIPER SHAFT CAP PN ¥ Peyd (1)
4 119-72709 WIPER COVER TAA~ Jn - (N
5 111-101562 WIPER BASE ASM, A (1)
[ TTT-T0301 WIPER SOLERDID T/ [¢))]
1 111-10400 WIPER RUBBER A TN AA (1)
8 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B v T AR 1)
9 111-10608 WIPER LINE A TN U A (n
Hi 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW CQLLAR TN 5 YR HI- (1)
TT BZ130-I10-D00 WIPER SFRIRG K (1)
12 111-10905 CONNECTING LINK 7{N Y7 B (1)
i3 111-11051 WIPER BRIVING SHAFT ASH, LR L I 3 (1)
i4 111-11507 WIPER LINK B, HINGE SCREW T{N Yy7 B A vEy ()
i6 111-12600 WIPER SOLENO1D PIK T YEMY ) 1)
16 TTT-TI804 WIPER LiRX COLLAR TN -y 7h5- (1)
17 HK-0346100-20 2-POLE KYLON PLUG IS EA A (1)
18 HK-D346400-00 PIN CONTACT v a-3ih (2)
i9 HA-0005300-00 POWER SWiTCH FUE YALYF (1)
20 HW-2003500-00 ELECTRIC WiRE ¥ o-AF vky 17-0,16 Sn 0.1)
7T AW-500GT00-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD R ETEEIEE RS (1.2}
22 W5-0D310002-KR SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 A RET I 301K5.9X0.7 {3}
23 N5-6080G316-5P KUT 9/64-49 n#h2ish 9/64-40 {1}
24 NS-6110310-SP KUT 11/64-40 urh2irh 11/64-40 {1}
25 RE-D250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 it apAy 2,5 (1}
6 RE-UC0GO0-KD E-RTKG EFARAV S [N
Z7 58-B0%0620-TP SCREW [¥550 (1}
Z8 53-8110422-TP SCRER 11/64-40 L=4 PARY 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
29 §0-0650321-TF HI1KGE SCRER D=6.5 H=3.2 vy B=6.5 H=3.1 [4Y
30 SH-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 FAa1 a3 KIK0.5 L=6 (1)
31 SH-AGI0601-3K SCREW NI X6 Fam 235" KIA0.6 L=b (3]
32 WP-0320501-5C WASHER M3 e3F 4 3 3.247X0.5 (1)
33 32110-210-B00 WIPER SHAFT SUPPORT BRACKET VECED I b i
34 177-00402 FACE COVER JOINT AvT AN -pNArY a{vh i
35 B3549-850-000 LOGPER COVER OIL SHIELD STUD AN AnT - aF -ntuiFay 1
36 S5-TIT0340-5P SCREW T1/G3-40 [=7.8 vALFRYT I1/64-40L=T7.3 F
a7 §5-7110318-85P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TALFRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
38 WP-0450801-5D WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 €33 4 % 4.5X10X0.8 2
39 WP-0482086-5D WASHER 4.8X1}.5%2 v7¥ 4 3 4.8X11.5K2 1

- 11 -



7. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
RWDAHD - K THE
39S}

1 B2304-219-000 TEKSION RELEASE LINK {harAR vy 1
2 B2308-221-D09 TENSION RELEASE CORNECTING ROD {hARALYYIE i
3 B2306-210-000 TENSTON RELEASE ADJUSTING ARM {hakAFaRLIDF 2
4 B2316-21G-500 STOPPER PLATE TRIARFIILIIF Apon 1
5 135-13205 TENSI0N RELEASE BAR {hFITY LYAPE - 1
[ T35- 13101 TEREAD TERSTON ARK SV L T
7 137-16803 SPRIXG ey FRRR9F it Un } 1
§ ot B2302-280-0A0 SECOND THREAD TEXSION ASH. 442 {pF3-3 23 1
9 02 82302-205-0A4 SECOXD THREAD TEKSTON. b9 {{FFINIIIT 0 1
10 02 D311%-54B-B0O0 TAKE-UP SPRING {IEAYY) {RRIM } (Rhvhy) {1)
Tt 02 BU305-205-000 TERSTOR SPRIRG FAZMETIN & [§9]
12 B2313-280-000 THREAD TEXSION ROD, LARGE {hFa-3 & 98 1 (5
13 B2302-280-000 SECOND FHREAD TENSION ROL A 42 b - (1}
14 01 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRIKG {MNER 3 (1}
15 13 B3197-804-000 THREAD TEKSI0X DISK PRESSER {hF2-337 A4 (1}
T8 121 FATI9-T71-000 THRERD FERSTOR " ROT {FF3-77% mn
17 B3126-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {hFA-345 B{FVN A (0
18 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {hF3-3%9 (2)
19 01 BI114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING {hF3-% M 3 (n
20 B3132-652-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {h#3-7 33451 (1)
71 $5-B0S06 I0-SF SCREW 976540 L=5.9 T3 0/64-90 L=5.9 [43)
22 02 138-17408 THREAD TENSTON KUT {hFad¥ dob (3
23 BZ303-280-000 TEKSIOK RELEASE PIN {pasd 'y i
24 B2702-210-000 GUIDE PLATE 1PRbIVF{R B Y 1
25 B1648-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW Ednt N 3 FR-RIEY 1
76 D2E31-555-800 THREAUTRIYMER SHAFT 57 5 7 T
27 NS-6110310-5p NUT 11/64-4C Ny 11/64-40 1
28 SB-0530221-SP HINGE SCRER D= 5.3 M= 2.2 2 ¥y D=5.3 #=2.2 1
29 §B-0720321-TP HINGE SCREW A vy 1
39 $B-0640391-T9 IINGE SCREW B= 6.35 H= 3.8 vy D=6,35 =39 1
3T SU-0640482-5F HIKGE SCREF D= 6,35 H= 1.8 ¥ vy D-6.36 I=4.¥ I
32 $5-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 v33y 3/16-28 L=9 2
33 $$-G151812-1P SCRENW 15/64-28 L=13 mh7HE AL 15/64-28 1
KE] $S-70%0620-1P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6,} TALFRY §/64-40 L=6.1 2
15 $5-8120740-8P SCREW  3/16-28 L=T7 FA3S 3/16-28 L=7 1
15 IS-BITTTA0-SF SCREW [1/64-30 L=1T 75y 11/764-40°L=11 1
M BP-0432086-SD WASHER 4,8X%11.5X2 e A ¥ 4,8X11.6X2 1
38 FP-0651056-5D FWASHER 6,5X11X1 k34 4 3 6.5X11X1 1
39 NS-6120310-8P NUT 3/16-28 03asiyh 3/16-28 1
NOTE (ikdd) $1.,..FOR 24 ADSS,DSL 24 ADSS,DSLA
02....FOR 2A ABHS, DHL 24 ADHS, DHLIR

—12 —



8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
K50 - KUY ERE

- 13 -



REF.NQ _ _NOTE __ PART RO, __ ___ ... DESCRIPYLION . ____. LS S N Qty _
1 B2301-210-D60 TENSION RELEASE ARM {hakAvs 1
2 141-07809 TENSION RELEASE ARM PIN {haAvF vy 1
3 B1115-232-0A0 FIRST THREAD TENSION ASH. o 41 {pF3-3 73 1
4 B3123-352-000 THREAD TENS1ON ROD {hFI-3% - (n
5 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK M 3345 (2)
i BITI5-232-000 FIRST THREAD TENSTON SPRING TATAFI-7 1 (n
7 $3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {bF2-¥ 3% (n
8 B3111-352-000 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE BIR-n VTV Y 1
g NS-6150310-5P NUT 15/64-28 nyhrFyy 15/64-28 1

10 R2402-210-200 MAGNET INSTALLING PLATE AbFUTY 2y IYr44 1
I B2405-210-100 THREAD TRIVYER YAGNET ARN TFEIRF 39897 1
12 B2412-210-D00 CAM TNSTALLING LINK STOPPER HAYT a0 YR N - i
13 B2408-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT M3 2 i
14 B240i-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER CAM b0k 1
15 B2312-210-D00 TENSIGN RELEASE NOTCH {h2RA9F 1
L B2430-Z14-D00 LINK STOPPER SCREW IR I
17 B2407-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD MR IS i
18 B2413-221-D00 THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING BAR {FEN TR 1
19 E2404-210-DA0 CAM INSTALLING LINK BAY aYh s 1
20 01  B2425-221-DAA NEEDLE PLATE ASM, R A 1
71 07 RI4Yh-ZZI-DAB NEEDLE PLATE ASH.,H TYPE EVIYELLE |
22 B2425-215-000 NFEDLE PLATE ny{E (1)
23 (1 B2426-210-004 NEEPLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 AT 4} (1)
24 (2 B2426-210-008 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 NTH M (1}
25 82424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE a7 AR (1}
76 BIFET-210- AA0 WOVING KNIFE CONPL, VR T ] @3]
27 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK R AR Vv7 (1)
28 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING ELE UM (D
29 01  B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL 4bEY b - (3E0) 23 (0
0 02  B2416-210-040 THREAD CUTTER SMALL LEVER ASM, ANV - (30303 (0
a1 B2AT4-280-040 THREAD CUTTER LEVER A8%., LARG TRV TR - (1) 9% [§))]
32 $§-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 ¥33% 3/32-56 L=2.2 {(2)
33 B2417-210-001) MOVING ENIFE HINGE SCREW b AR Ry {1}
34 $§-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IhE3FY 11/64-40 L=T (0
a5 $5-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 ¢33y 11/64-40 L=4 (0
16 $5-T05041G-3P SCREW §/64-40 L= 3.5 TAESRY §/64-40 L=8T5 (@)
37 03 DB2423-280-00A MOVING XNIFE WASHER A MeAZE R A (n
38 03  §2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B b o-AZ ¥ 71 +B (1
39 03 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNEFE WASHER C VAR ETIC (n
40 03  B2423-280-000 MOVING XKNIFE WASHER D b -AX ¥ P 3 D (1}
3| WE-0450845- 3P WASHER 1534503 4]
42 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT {59 Ly -3 7 (1}
43 B2411-210-000 THREAD TRINMER LINK 15 Vs 1
44 CS-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 AFANOET D=8 W=8 73 1
45 BE649- 161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW vIN In' 3 F-bE 1
a5 BZ303-205-000 SOLENOTY TFLART #7F I
47 B1116-804-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER EIZAE I 1
48 141-09300 THREAD TRIM LINK SPRING MUYV £ 1
49 D2587-L8W-RO0 ROLLER VAR 9 (1} i
50 D2588-L8W-E00 ROLLER SHAFT gV -dh any 1
3] HK-0346300-00 TERMINAL (AN EES T ¥ A
52 HE-0346200-20 2P PLUG 73 2P 1
53 B2617-771-000 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING 799 YERXT Y LAt - 2
54 CS-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 ZFAboH D=8 W=8 #3 1
55 NM-6040003-5C NUT M4 oshrist M4 2
56 YH-5060001-3P NUT 5 MIRFTIF MoAD .8 193 T
57 ¥S-6110420-8P NUT 11/64-40 oyhFsL 11/64-40 1
58 NS-6110420-8P NUT 11/64-40 oyhydyh 11/64-40 2
59 NS-6120630-SP NUT 3/16-28 ushriyr 3/16-28 i
60 SB-0500803-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 =8 2 y3y D=5 H=8 2
g1 SB-UB50305-1P HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 NH=J Vi 1-6.5 H=3 T
62 SD-1100301-TP HINGE SCREW H=11 W=3 ¥ vy H=11 W=3 1
63 S¥-6040602-TP SCREW M4 1=6 wyRyT AR A M4X0.7 L=6 2
64 SM-6041402~TP SCREW M4 L=14 oyRrTI A M4 1
65 $5-1110640-1P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 33y 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
66 $5-2120015-3F SCREW 3718-78 1=9 Fo 3y 3/16-28 L=0 1
67 $8-4120915-8P SCREW 3/16-28 1=9 P 3% 3/16-28 1=9 2
68 $5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FARY 16/64-28 L=8 1
69 $5-8661012-TP SCREW MRy 2
70 WP-0501016-5D WASHER 5X10,5X! v3¥ b 3 5X10,5X1 1
71 WP-0820526-30 WASHER §.2X14X0.5 Y F & 8.2K14X0.5 1

NOTE (#3ad)

0i.,, . FOR 2A ADSS,DSL
02....FOR 2A ADHS, DHL
03....SELECTIVE PART

—-14 —

2A ADSS,DSLA
2A ADHS, BHL
B



9.X-Y COMPONENTS
X— YR

- 15 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. . BESCRIPTION ] LSRN T B Qty |
1 B2504-221-D00 X DRIVE BRACKET XN 07 39t 1
2 BZ506-221-D00 DRIVEN BRACKET PRS- F IS P 3
3 B2Z506-221-D00 X DRIVE SPLINE SHAFT vz 3 ? 1
4 B2512-221-000 X TIMING BELT Xa{Evs A AL 1
5 B2513-221-D00 % DRIVE §PROCKET A2h R o) 1
[ WiSTI-221-D00 X DRIVER SPROCKET LSAETINE VYT T T
7 B2516-221-D00 Y DRIVEX SPROCKET Y9 ayb 9A7 whatb 2
8 B2517-221-D00 MOTOR INSTALLING PLATE AR {R i
9 B2519-221-200 X FEED BASE X o -2 1

10 62 B2520-221-000 Y-LM GUIBE Y-LMy {} 2
TT BIRE3-ZZT-900 T IRIVE SHAFT 5 MEEAE T
12 B2525-221-B00 X DRIVE GEAR X onr AR 1
13 B2527-221-200 X BELT PRESSER FIX PLATE N ARFRIPIITAS 1
14 B2528-221-D00 Y TIMING BELT Yaqsvy A 5h 3
15 B2534-221-000 X DRIVEN GEAR K 9ht ond' A 1
Hi BZ540-22Z[-T00 T-TX GUTDE T-THF TF z
17 B2541-221-D00 X DRIVE BRACKET BASE BOISE YA PINARS] 1
i8 B2542-221-D00 X DRIVEX BRACKET SPACER X5kt 97 Fhgban - 2
19 B2543-221-D00 X DRIVEN BRACKET BASE X3 akt o7 Frebat -2 1
20 02 B2544-221-D00 Y FEED BASE Y{bon X Z
71 BI5AT- 221 IU0 Y DRIVE SPROCEET YFh AT Br9h Z
22 B2548-221-D00 Y DRIVEN GEAR Y3 agh ond Ay 1
23 B2555-221-D00 LOWER PLATE INSTALLIKG PLATE SRLAMIIT LS i
24 112-72408 THRUST COLLAR V8 LA 23Ab Y 1
25 169-92604 THRUST WASHER AFArTI 5 2
L Ta6-57701 SPRISG SHAFT VEVIEE S 7
27 226-87701 SPRING SHAFT IS VI S 1
28 B1519-026-00G HINGE STUD Yy 2
29 B180Z-180-000 BUSHING, FRONT Fhe =¥t 8 ATARA 3
30 BI816-280-006 GUIDE PIN YA AV Y 4
3T BIBGS-724-000 BELT RECEIVEY AR FYL P
32 B260E-224-000 BELT RECEIVER AT AL Fir 1
33 B2526-223-C00 ¥ DRIVE WHEEL Y2b anlAv 1
34 GAT-23301000 BEARING A 10 ATFYEA LG 2
35 C5-1G00810-5P THRUST COLLAR ASH. b S RV 1
36 EIG50-453-000 CORNECTOR MARRERTRD 13755 150 T
37 E2651-453-000 CONNECTOR MARKER J51 aEhv-H Jal 1
38 K¥-000000L-30 STEPP ING KOTOR AFFE VP B4 2
38 SB-1080005-00 RADJAL BEARIKG T TAY 20Y 4
40 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING iyl 2
I SE-TI000TI-00 BEARIRG FEE P S I
42 SB-13200002-00 BEARING Fi:t L !
43 SB-1200003-00 BEARING 2y 4y ey 1
14 SB-4120001-00 BEARIKG a4y iy 1
45 SD-0791271-SP HINGE SCRER D= 7.94 H=12.7 4 vy D=7.94 H=12.7 2
£ SC-BOA064Z-TR FOLT F & 750757 7FF AT T
47 02 SL-6040892-TN BOLT ¥4 RIAOTEITHE A i
18 SE-B041692-TN SCREW U RIREsE2TIE ARM4 L16 8
49 SL-B60H2092-TN SCRER ¥ pIROTEITIY A} i
50 SL-6053592-TN ROLT § ¥ R7EATEITHE AL 2
51 SU-I041055-5F STURER o3y W T=10 b4
52 SH-4041801-8K SCRER M4X0,7 L=18 IRy M4X0,7 L=18 2
53 SM-4051055-3P SCRER FINE S0 2
4 $4-6030602-TF SCRER M3X0.5 L=6 uyhr7iE Ak M3%0.5 L=6 1%
55 $4-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=§ RAEFTHE AR M3X0.5 L=8 16
L SUCGUI0E02-TP SCRER M3XU. 7 1=8 TFRFITE B} E
57 SH-6041002-TP SCRER M4 L=10 DL yTFE AL MAXO. 7 L=10 4
58 SH-6041002-TP SCREF ¥4 L=10 RERITHE A M4X0.7 L=10 8
59 SH-6041002-TP SCRER ¥4 L=10 pYE27F5 AL MAX0.7 L=10 4
&0 SH-G041602-TP SCREF ¥4X0.7 L=16 D#Ar7iA Ah M4X0,7 L=16 4
BT SH-504T202-TP SCRER WIXE. 7 E=12 TFRFTTE AT q
52 02 SH-5041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 RIS A B 8
63 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=d FA2YT KS L=d b
54 SH-8050412-TP SCREW X5 L=4 PARF M5 L=4 i
65 SM-8050812-1P SCREW M5X8 hAZY M5X0,8 1=8 i
(i SH-B6U6CI-TF SCREW EGX6 R 06 L=6 3
67 SH-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 }ARST M6 L=6 2
68 SH-8060802-TP SCREW K6 L-=38 My MG L=8 2
69 SH-8060812-TP SCREW K6 L-8 pA3y H6 L=8 2
70 SH-8060812-TF SCRER M6 L=§ pA2y U6 L=§ 4
71 SS-ZTTTOT0-TF SCREW TI/54-30 [=9.5 TF737 17647907 L=07% z
72 S8-4111815-5F SCREW 11/64 L=18 Fa 3y 11/64-40 L=18 2
73 S§-G111140-8P SCREW  11/64-40 L=11 ¢33y 11/64-40 L=11 4
74 58-7L10570-5F SCRES 11/64-40 L=4.8 k735 11/64-40 L=4.8 1
75 KP-0320500-8D M3 WASHER L3 4k M3 16
TG WP-UTI0501-3D WASHER ST 0 % 38 578 K I
77 WP -0482086-8D WASHER 4.8%11.5X2 Y3t b 3 4.8%11.5%2 4
78 FP-0482086-5D WASHER 4.8%11.5%2 b3y Bt 4.8%11.5%2 2
79 WP-0450801-8D FASHER 4,5X10X0.8 k7% A % 4.5X10%0.8 1
80 EP-0450846-SP WASHER €200 2
51 WP-UR0T016-30 TFASHER ™ 5X10 5XT ¥ & ¢ aXi0, K] z
82 FP-0430801-SC WASHER 4,3X9X0, 8 e 2 3 4.3X9%0.8 1
83 0t B2520-215-D00 Y-L¥ GUIBE Y-1M8 {h 2
84 (i} B2544-215-000 Y FEED BASE Y{b 98t -2 2
a5 [ $D-0791271-8P HINGE SCREW D= 7,94 H=12.7 4 vy D=7.94 H=12,7 2
30 01 SL-B040892-TH BOLT ¥ 3uEITFE Y T
87 0l SM-6030802 -TP SCREW M3X0,5 L.=8 n#h2734 A H3X0.5 L=8 12
88 01 82545-215- D00 Y-LY GUIDE INSTALLING PLATE Y-LM#* {p 2oy {2 2
89 0l §§-2111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 243715 11/64-40 L=9.5 8
a0 03 B2537-221-000 Y DRIVE WHEEL SPACER Y 2R np A -4 3
U1 (128 SH-GU3080Z-TF SCREW BAX0.7 L=9 TR TFEBF T
92 0l WS-0410002-XK SPRING WASHER MRV R 1
93 0l P-0430860-SC WASHER W4 L34 A 3 I8 avs M4 1
NOTE (#R) 01,...FOR 215D 215DH
02....FOR 221D 121DF
03....Q"TY TO BE SELECTIVE HERRES

- 16 —



10.CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

-17 -



REF.RG _NOTE  _PART MO, _ _ _ _____ DESCREPTION _____.... . LIS T B aty _ |
1 06 B2552-221-100 LOWER PLATE b2at 1
2 B2550-221-100 CLOTH FEED BASE RN A 1
3 B1625-220-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE FAET Yyex A 2
4 B1504-210-000 CONNECTING SHAFT YeMP Ly s 2
5 B1403-372-000-A NEEBLE BAR BUSHING LOWER ned - FhA 1
[ BIGT76 - 220-900 SCIDER SFRIRG TIHFT AT N § 1
7 B2509-372-000-4 FEED STUD 12992 2
8 B1626-220-000 CYLIKDER PIN FRVZ MR S P 2
9 PA-1602509-A0 AIR CYLINDER ey 2

10 PJ-0460526-03 HOSE ELBOR 3-7 TAE 4
13 BLTIT-220-00C ATR TUBE TABEL JG3 LEFT I7-Fi-7 o~ K300 T
12 B4711-220-00D AIR TUBE LABEL JG4 LEFT 17-#2-7 38 KIML 1
i3 B4711-220-00G AIR FUBE LABEL J03 RIGHT 17-#2-7 34" KJO3R 1
14 B4711-220-C0H AIR TUBE LAREL J04 RIGHT I7-#31-7 38" RJB4R 1
15 RE-0300000-K( E-RING 3 EF 4pAY 3 4
TG BZ5TO- 415U LIFTTRG LEVER & TAFL TRk T
17 B25671-215-000 LIFTING LEVER B AJA%L b - B 2
18 SM-8050812-TF SCREW M5X8 ALY M5X0,8 L=8 2
19 S5-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThEFRY L1/64-40 1=7 2z
20 WP-0501016-8D WASHER 5X10.5X1 €5$ A 3 5X10.5K1 2
7T BIBTH- 280007 GUTOE PTR FBEYIFFIFE Y Z
22 BT-0400251-EB URETHAKE BOSE, BLACK ayE-2 4.2
23 S4-6060802-TP SCREW M6 1=8 uspy7HE Ab M6 1=8 2
24 HX-00364090-0E PARTS Py -y 0.3
25 03 B2563-221-000 FEEDING FRAME ALY 1
75 i1 BYERE-ZI6-000 PLASTIC BLARK PLATE TR T SYATL 7
27 08 §8-7110510-SP SCRER 11/64-40 L=5 ALY 11/64-40 L= 5 4
28 08 FE-0450801-8D WASHER 4,5X10X0,8 vt b ¥ 4.5X10X0.8 4
29 04 B2G06-22-000 FRAME P20 SFETTIN 2
30 HX-0023306-00 CLIP Iy AtV 7
1T BI568-224-CO0 AR TUBE SUPFORT T7%2-7 1 T
12 SL.-6062092-TX SCRERM MG 1=20 $ 0 2930027 E A 4
33 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 PR3y M5X0.8 =8 2
34 58-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 ¥53y 3/16-28 L=10 2
35 FP-0501016-5D FASHER 5X19.5X1 ¥59 4 3 5X10.5XK1 2
ki RE-03Z0000-K8 E-RIRG 3.2 EF AT 3.2 z
37 B2613-215-0A0 BORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE A ASM. LRFLAA Y444 (93} 1
38 B2613-215-000 HORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE A AP AN BLH A (L
39 PS-0150065-KF SPRIKG PIN 1.5%6 A Pr ety 1,5K6 (4)
40 BZ667-215-0A0 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B ASM. A/Araa 945B (23) 2z
Tr BI557-215-000 WORK CLA¥P FOUT PLATE'® T AN (T B [43]
12 PS-0150065-XP SERING PIN 1.5%6 A7 4vs e v 1.5K6 (2)
43 B2611-215-0A0 SLIDE PLATE ASH, AIARI7IRN V4R 23 2
44 B2611-215-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT SLIDE PLATE FAAIL TV AR U(Y (1)
45 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN T AL A (Y [§3)]
35 BISTI-ZI5-000 BEARTRG FOMUFE A E]
41 SM-6051802-TP SCRER M5 L=18 FLAITIF Ab 6
18 B2604-215-040 RECEIVER PLATE,RIGHT ASH, FAARITIIR 23 1
49 B2604-215-000 RECEFVER PLATE,RIGHT R 7Y Iy (1)
50 B1816-280-000 GUIBE PIN YT AR h iR Y (2)
51 RIG05-215-UA0 TECETVER PLATETLEFT ASH. AR RE T
52 B2605-215-000 RECEIVER PLATE,LEFT AL T A (1)
53 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN T T RS Y AUy (2)
4 $$-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 bAEY 15/64-28 L=8§ 2
33 $§-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=L1 uyhse Ak 16/64-28 L=11 4
TG T3 7150910-1P SCREW 15/64728°L=3 LIS 1576918 L9 E|
57 NS-6150330-5D KUT 15/64-28 wrAriYs 16/64-28 2
58 WP-0451056-58 WASHER 6,5X11X1 rd 1 6,8X11%L 4
59 WP -0651056-SD WASHER 6,5X%11X1 ¥4 ¥ ¢ 6.5X11K1L 4
60 07 PA-16802510-A0 AIR CYLINDER LFYYve 1
BT 07 BZ579- 229Ul TRRUST BEARTRG TIY ¥ JAFANOIIS T
62 a7 £J-0320525-03 HOSE KIPPLE =37 A 2
63 07 BT-0400251-EB URETHAKE HOSE, BLACK BAvE-7 20 2.1
64 07 B4711-220-008 AIR TUBE LABEL J05 17-F2-7 38 KI05 1
85 07 B4711-220-00F AIR TUBF. LARBEL JO6 I7-F2-7" 38 A0 1
i 7 PC-CTZACIT-00 SPERD CORTROLLER A S S 1 Y/ B T
67 o 52528-215-000 SHAFT L VA7 JFvi Y 1
68 07 WP-0650876-8B WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 £33 4 3 6.6X13%0.8 1
69 o7 B2514-215-900 INSTALLING PLATE 24" vARE- NI (R 1
74 07 §5-6121010-88 SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 b33y 3/16-28 1=10 2
il 07 US-079073T-5H THIEIST COLLCAR ATARDT ]
72 07 §5-8110422-TP SCREA 11/64-40 1=4 AR 11/64-40 1=4 2
73 07 E2518-215-000 BRACKET 240 vAME-FFa ey 7T Fhab 1
74 07 B2537-215-009 REGULATION SCREW 28 VAP ERYFANT 1Y 1
75 07 B2518-215-A00 REGULATION PLATE 22 VASR-24hdFavti{y 1
ki a7 WP-0320816-50 WASHER 5.2X1659.3 ¥ T ¢ B.2X16X0.8 T
17 07 B3012-816-000 NUT 7L -7 1
78 07 $5-8110422-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAZY 11/64-40 L=d 2
7% 07 B2304- 205-000 KNOB {hasA #93 1
80 07 B1625-220-000 CYLIKDER KNUCKLE FHAYT 2Uva 4924 1
31 07 F1625-220-000 CYLTREER PR b2 SR 1A] I
82 07 RE-0306000-K0 E-RING 3 EX 2pA7 3 2
83 07 B2516-215-000 LEVER 2" AR Fln — 1
84 07 B1853-512-00F HOOKX SHAFT WASHER FIEAE S A 1
85 07 SS-6110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 E=4.5 Y3y 11/64-40 1=4.5 1
36 07 BIUTZ-450-000 DRIVIRG LIRK SHAFT VRIS AR T
87 07 B2548-215-000 BUSHING 75V T a2 1
83 07 B2530-215-000 PRESSER PLATE 24 vARO-S4344 1
89 05 B2562-215-000 LOWER PLATE ik 1
80 01 B2553-215-000 FEEDING FRAME psevivE] 1
T 0z BIG06-215-000 FRAVE RV EELEIN] z
92 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER R -btoavho-7 z
93 WP-0611626-5P BASHER 15X6X1.6 %5 00 M 2

NOTE (k&)

01....FOR 216D55,DHS
02....FGR 215DSL,DHL
03... . FOR 221D85,DHS
04....FOR 221DSL,DHL
04,...FOR 215D
06,...FOR 221D
07....FOR 2A ADSL, DHL
03....FOR 2 ALSS, THS

- 18 —

216DSS,DHS A
2150SL, DELF
221058, DHSH
221DSL,DHLA
21508

221D

24 ODSL, DELA
2A ADBSS, DHS/H



11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

AThEI R
2
/‘5'35 A
2234 J
- 37 _
50—%49‘% %ﬂ’_ 37 / -
24-82 11 &37 Ak

- 19 —




REF.NO _MOTE ___PARTNO. DESCRIPTLON ... _. IR T S aty
1 B3506-221-D00 LOWER SHAFT LUBRICATION PLATE Y Fatafl 1
2 B3510-221-D0G MAIN SHAFT OFL PREVENT PLATE DYy FRvRIE OA Y 1
3 135-3020% LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER Fajaadvh A 1
4 B1419-026-000 OIL WICK PRESSER ¥y Hr 3
5 B3501-216-000 OIL GAUGE A -y 2
G B3542-226-000 0L WICK EOLDER MUK B vy AVVRRI ]
7 B3505-210-D00 CRANK ROD LUBRICATION PLATE 73y909h Fagan'y i
8 B3507-220-000 1L WECK HOLDER M -2yVAIX i
9 B3507-280-000 GIL FELT AT 7TAb H

10 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FYE Y ¥1-244 |
1t B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRECATING PLATE TV Y ¥2-144 i
12 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FYEt Y ¥1-244 1
13 B3509-210-D00 0IL FELT YEY F¥afavidb 1
14 B3508-220-000 OIL SPONGE MUE G FEvh Xaga nt U=y 1
15 B3509-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING A - BEvy Ra-a n Y-y 1
16 B3518-28G-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING FYE' Yy X2-ap (9-Y i
17 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING Fybty ¥2-1nt 49-Y l
18 B3520-220-000 Q1L SPONGE FHAFL ¥at1 nt (B i
19 B3522-220-0A0 OIL FELT ASM. AANT vy Jikbh 43 i
20 B3523-2206-000 OIL FELT FYah 7Ihd i
21 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PEPE v o-AN AT 0,42
22 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE b o-ARt AT (.38
23 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE [T T {,44
24 RP-3000000-00 VIRYL PIPE U Z-An A G.41
25 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE bt z-An 47 0,24
26 BE-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE bR AT 0,12
27 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE | AL T 0.5
28 BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE [ A i 0.6
29 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK ayy 1.7
3 CQ-2000000-00 0iL WICK ayy 1.6
a1 £Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK 3V 0.66
32 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1y 1,35
33 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK ¥y 0.8
34 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK 1%y G,65
35 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WECK ¥y 0.35
36 D21E2-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE a-b bAAFT A Z
37 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND bEAvIVEN 4
38 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP Yatynt =3 1
39 HX-00615Q00-0GD CABLE CLIP -7k FUY7 3
40 HX-0015000-06D CABLE CLIP -1 A o i
41 SK-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=8 nIhaTHE A 3
42 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 Bt 3% Fa 23y W4 L=8 i
43 SL-40408%41-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b Ay Far oy M4 L=8 {
44 58-411071b-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7 Fa 3y 11/64-40 L=T 2
45 85-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fat 3y 11/64-40 L=7 1
46 S5S5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1L=6 Fa 3y 3/16-28 L=6 2
47 55-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FaT 3y 3/16-28 L=6 2
48 SS-4120915-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=8 a2y 3/16-28 L=9 I
49 58-6092120-5pP SCREW §5/64-40 L=21,2 P73y §/64-40 L=21.2 11
50 58-6092120-8? SCREW 9/64-40 L=21,2 73y 9/64-40 L=21.2 1
3} SS8-6092120-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 oyt 9/64-40 1=21.2 {
52 S5-6111140-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 vy 11/64-40 L=11 2
53 SS-71107t0Q-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 REIRYT 11/64-40 L=T 1
54 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4, 5X8X0.5 k3% 4 3 4.588X0.5 |
55 B3511-221-BC0 BED OIL PREVENT PLATE At gbRR ON Y l
56 55-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YAYI:Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 3
57 HX-0022300-00 ADJUSTABLE BUSH ¥ AT I 0.04

-0 —



12. SENSOR COMPONENTS
T EIR

I B4005-221-B00 Y SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Yevihisr14 i
2 B4007-221-D00 X SLIT PLATE Xkyarzdyh{a 1
3 B4008-221-D00 Y SLIT PLATE YEUagzdyh{4 1
4 B4022-221-D00  FLAT CABLE CLAMP T39MI-T WISV 3
5 B4130-221-DA0-A FRAME SENSOR CABLE ASM. b7 EYE-F-7" R 1
6 HA-0045800-00 PUSH SWITCH T yVai{af 1
7 B4110-210-DO0-A STOP SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE {FY FAY9FPII 44 1
8 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND AVLNNI S 2
9 HD-0005700-80  SENSOR THN EvH 1
10 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR TAhEVY 1
11 SL-4031091-SC ~ SCREW M3 X 10 FAT AT ¥R 1
12 5L-4031091-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FAT ARV VAR 1
13 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT BB RISUIRITIE AL 2
14 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT $h RIIOINITHE A 2
15 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 1L=6 HYHYTHE A M4X0,7 L=6 2
16 SH-G040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 Uypy7+4" A N4X0.7 L=6 p)
17 S85-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k3% 11/64-40 L=6 g
18 SS-7090850-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 ThYI3Y 9/64-40 L=8 ]
19 $§-7110710-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 vhtIayt 11/64-40 L=T7 2
20 WP-0430800-SD  WASHER M4 70 2 i Shey 50 0 P2 2
21 B2703-210-000 BUSHING {MebryF4h 7 v 1
22 B4120-221-D00 X CABLE GUARD Xr-7 39 - l
23 135-30209 LUBRICATING O1L WICK STOPPER F1923YVE A 1
24 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 THYIRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

- 9]



13. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
7~k

25
\31

ok
~ oo

A S S aty
1 01 B4701-221-DA0 SOLENOID VALVE A ASM. FTUY N VAR 1
2 PF-0705010-00 PRESSURE DECREASTING VALVE IZFAT ¥ uTIN Y QY]
3 PI-3010405-05 HALF UNION n-71zky (1)
4 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLEROID YALVE HE AR & A N (1)
5] PV-1502091-00 SOLEXOED VALVE FyRay (1)
6 PY-9150050-00 SOLEROED VALVE IRSTALLING BASE Ty AN YA =X (1)
7 02 B4702-221-94A0 SOLENOID YALVE B ASM, 7 yy N YRR 1
3 PF-0705010-0¢ PRESSURE DECREASING YALVE IFIT X uTIN Y (2}
9 PJ-3810405-05 HALF UNION n-71zy {(2)
i0 BV-15020%0-00 5 PORT SOLEKGID VALVE e S i (2)
il PV-1502091-00 SOLEROTD VALVE TTRYNY {2)
12 PV-91546050-00 SOLERQID VALYE INSTALLING BASE 7Yy AT yhrat % (1
13 B4715-215-0A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASH, 2Ly ab-4 23 1
14 G8124-27G-000 AIR PRESSUE SWITCH T4y A49F (@8]
156 PF-0552040-B0 FILTER REGULATOR ALY 2V-4 (1)
14 PJ-3050652-02 TEE FELEAE SRS 1)
17 HK-0346100-40 HOUSING nyur (1)
18 FA-3500B801-00 CABLE BAND VA PIRIN (&)
19 PX-§540090-00 PLUG Al {1
2G HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT v A-34 {3}
21 SL-4040891-SC SCREW H4 [L=3 A 79% 7~ 037 NI L=8 2
22 SL-4051091-8C SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 Fat 333 EAZ HBX0.8 L=10 2
23 SL-9082093-SE SCREW +h ROsH0E AL 1
24 B8211-206-000 FILTER [NSTALLING PLATE Teha NUIN{S 1
25 0l BT-0400251-EB CRETHANE HOSE, BLACK SlyE-1 00 0.5
26 BT-0600401-EB TCBE F1-7" 1.5
21 HX-0023300-00 CLiP ey v v K
28 NM-6080721-SE KNUT M8 prhrFIh M8 1
29 WP-087160Z-5E WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L34 BUTXI8X1.6 1
30 PJ-3010600-03 REDUCER L7 a-4 1
31 [ PJ-3380400-G2 QUICK COUPLING VuaTFIR' T 2

KOTE (i£&)

01,.. .FOR 2A ADSS,DHS
02,...FOR 2A ADSL,bHL

- 99 —

2AADSS,DHSH
14 ADSL,BHLA



14. TABLE COMPONENTS

R BEER

-923 —



REE, N0 _ _NOTE _ _PART RO, _______ DESCRIPTION . __. N S B aty |
| B8101-221-DAG  STAND ASM, ¥y b 1
2 B8102-221-DA0  UPPER STAND COMPL, VAR L0 Nl (2)
3 BRI03-221-DA0  STAND COMPL. yFIVEIT Y {2)
4 B8150-221-D00  CASTER yR4- {4}
5 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 1 Ifal {1
6 111-58409 STAND STDE SUPPORT SR EY] ()]
7 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE ITEY I ALA 4
8 170-07402 NUT 44539 (4)
9 178-33658 ADJUSTING BOLT ASH. 7Y YRA-23 (4)

10 BR8110-373-NOO  CAP M4 R (4)

11 NN-6120003-SE NUT Mi2 mIAFHIT MI2 332 (43

12 SL-9061293-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT $H RIERYISE b (16)
13 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW 0 2x09h0E Bb (20)
14 B8110-221-D00  OIL RESERVOIR LN v 1
15 B8201-221-D00  TABLE -7 % i
6 TA-1050504-RG  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 1
17 111-55108 DRAWER (=2 1

18 [11-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT bRy 2

19 135-02109 BED COVER B SPRING ANV - B A F 2

20 135-18105 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT AIEFITE LN -3 Y 1

21 B8115-215-000  FRANE BRACKET BAR FI7T FFLE Y 1

22 B8IS2-220-000 LIFTER BRACKET B U74- 7' 35IbB ;

23 B8168-215-000 BRACKET BASE VIR 7 Fheh A =R 1

24 B8171-223-C00  RUBBER ABSORBER FUsva B i

25 B8202-205-000  OIL MANAGEMENT 77 55X i

26 B9121-012-080 OTL CAN 77 Sy 1

27 D2502-232-D00  SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT JIIY-F bPIFEI S 1

28 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER LA YANIA - 1

29 G5151-171-000  CUSHION Fyay 2

30 MTJ-MS000008 SCREW SET -4 BYIEF RN 43 4

31 RE-0700000-K0  E-RING 7 B AMAY T 2

32 RE-0700000-X0  E-RING 7 Ep #pAv 7 2

33 SK-1382501-SF  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=25 358423 D=3.8 L=25 1

34 SK-3311600-8C  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 i=16 TAESRY D=3.1 L=16 6

35 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 AT73y D=3.1 L=16 2

36 SK-3311601-8SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 YAT7:y D=3.1 L=16 1

37 SK-3452500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 [=25 TALIEY D=4.5 L=26 4

38 SS-6110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 33y 11/64-40 L=6 2

39 58-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 A2y 11/64-40 L= 4 2

40 §8-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=11 nyHrE b 15/64-28 L=11 4

41 B8160-223-000 GAS SPRING YRV ]

42 B8161-220-000 LIFTER BRACKET A J74- 7" 59 A 2

43 B8163-220-000 LIFTER PIVOT PIN D78- IFYY Y 1

44 WP-0841600-SE  WASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6 eId Ak aF 4vh 8.4X15,5 2

45 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER YR R S RV N6 2

46 WM-606G002-SE  NUT N6 oyh7Iv M6 2¥a P

47 SM-9061403-5C  SCREW M6 L=14 s hh M6 L=14 2

48 WP-D820816-SD  WASHER 8, 2X16X0.8 L% 43 8.2X16X0.8 2

49 110-23603 BELT COVER COLLAR INNAN T 2

50 WP-0704016-SP  WASHER 7X20X4 b3 A 3 TX20X4 2

— 04 -



15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
AL TR

-
1 ~
-~
-~
-
-~
-~
-

|
|
I
|
I
| I
| I
| f
| ]
| 3 !
| ]
; I
{ |
{ |
E 4 . I
i I
I 6 ) I [
E | é—zf I
- = e
. 21
! ~ |
| -~ e
| 7 @%——20 |
| s é |
! 18 |
L I
REF.NO ~NOTE ~ PARTRNG. ~~~~PESCRIPTION bk vy * 4 _Qty
] 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. {haFVOF(r3) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER AT YIRS {(2)
3 220-31000 SPOOL PIN {hesusd o (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION LDIRRFY Fhyyay (»
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST AMIEITY 5 (2)
6 SM-GO61610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v333+Y M6 L=1b {2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {haFk 03 ARFy {2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROP RUBBER CAP {MAFF k2 2T A (1)
g 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM {haFas (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {haFk v(v1) (1)
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MAFF 99% T (D
12 SH-4051406-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 AT IRV MG L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 IRy M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER AME 9 (24) (D
1% 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 137 (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NME ¥ % 5,1X9,2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-BO50001-SE  NUT M5 nyyrFIN M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT N16X1.6 DYAYFIS MI6X1.5 132 (2)
19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 b 3 17X30X2.6 (2)
20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MR R O16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
21 229-31505 RUBBER WASHER {hAFH Tk 9YvaT A (2)

— 95—



16. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS
HEAR Y o ABHER

REF.BO ~_NOTE __ _PARTRG. . ____ DESCREPTION _________ LI S T S
1 01 M8510-580-AA0  OPERATION BOX J ASM. Vi3t 1J23 1
2 02 M8510-580-BA0  OPERATION BOX E ASM. YOA ES3 1
3 M8606-580-0A0  OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, VYOREN Y73 (N
4 01 M3005-580-00A  OPERATION PANEL SHEET(JAPAN) YN 3= (97 ) (1)
5 02 MN3005-580-00B  QPERATION PANEL SHEET(ENGLISH) YIER JEY -5 (T{7 V) (D
6 NO012-580-0A0 PANEL SIGNAL CORD ASM, S S E I S ES (D
7 M1030-580-000 OPERATION BOX UPPER CASE YOEE vy AUT-2 (1)
8 Mi031-580-040 OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE ASM, YOFE GyAYRY- 203 (1)
9 M1031-580-000 CPERATION BOX LOWER CASE Vik 9 YRR -7 (1)
10 MI011-580-000  MAGNET SHEET ARSI (2)
11 M1032-580-000 VOLUME TONGUE N ESI VAE] {1}
12 ST-4031051-SN  TAPPING SCREW D=3-24 L=10 Ay vy D=3-24 L=10 {6)
13 M8541-580-0A0  LCD ASH. I¥YITRINY ¥43 (1
14 MI017-580-040 OPERATION BOX FIXED PLATE ASM. VORR INITS(RI] 1
15 $K-3413201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 IREIEY D=4.1 L=32 2
16 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10,5X1 b5¥ B % 5X16G.56X1 2

NOTE (FEE)

0f....FOR JAPAN
02....FOR EXPORT

— 96 —

HAM
g iy



17. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

- 97 —



- 98 —

No _NOTE _  _PARTNO. . DESCRLEPTLON ________. LA S . O
1 H86901-580-CA0 MATN CIRCUIT BOARD C ASH. KAINFA V023 1
2 0 H3604-552-0R0 PORER CIRCUET BOARD ASY, PORER¥nM' ¥93 L
3 02 H3604-592-ABD PORER CIRCUIT BOART A ASM. PORERY N VAJZ H
4 H9012-581-AA0 THEREAL SWITCH +-TAR{TFAIL (1}
5 SL.-4030681-8F SCRER M3 L=6 Fam 33 YAZ W3 L=6 (13
] WAGT5-581-0A0 PROC CIRCUTT BUARLASH. PHBCEA V7% 1
7 SL-4930681 -SF SCRER U3 L=6 FAT I ¥AR M3 L=6 (1)
8 Ng012-581-0A0 THERMAL SWITCH F-ehR{IFIL [§9]
9 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND yrEvnt v (n
10 K1014-580-000 CONNECTOR HOLDER PLATE JRPAMA{R 1
11 KZO0T-580-000 FOI VIBROISOLATIRG RUSSER FODF 5777 R q
12 [ K30056-511-00A SEAL A bIVRRIT EADS F-AA 1
i3 02 H3002 -580-00B SEAL B YFvRRyT kAt -4 B 1
it ME510-581-0A0 FAN ASH. FARPZ 1
15 0% H3901-581-AAG TRANSFORMER A ASM, FUA hERIANR 1
15 [ WBYUT-580-BAT-X TRARSFURNER B ASH. IS VELYE I
17 175-45009 CORD FITTIRG PLATE a-F rAS 1
: 15 02 CH-2001000-01 PE ¥ARK LABEL PEX-73-4 1
19 02 CH-3001000-01 LAREL ¥rvst v iary-A(3L.6) 1
24 £3567-319-000 EARTH HARK - V-7 2
21 [0 HE-JIGESUG-80 TERMTNAL BASE 3P Z7E { S i
22 02 HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE 2R A Z
23 WM -000B300-10 FILTER T143- H
24 HX-0005600-0B SPACER FONES | 4
25 HA-0014700-0C SPACER s - 4
26 HX~ 003350600 SPACER ZA7 - []
27 HX-0940700-00 BUSH EaAES 1
28 HX-0041000-00 BUSH . 7 4y2 1
29 NM-3034000-SF FLAKGE KUT 730y 7 U3 4
30 KK-3040520-SF FLANGE NUT M4 i) 4
KH S9622-TI0-000 WICRO FLOFPY DIST BEVICE R0 (-7 (A0S !
32 SL-4030681-5F SCREW M3 L=6 a7 23¥ EAX M3 L=6 4
33 SL.-4030681-5F SCREW M3 L=6 Far a3y bARX N3 L=6 4
34 SL-4040881-8F SCREW M4 L=8 Fam 33 bAZ M4 L=8 4
35 SL-1030891-5C SCREW M3X3 FAT 333 kAL M3 L=8 4
35 SL-1040631-5C COMBIRATION STREW HE X & FATTR BAX MAX0.T =6 3
37 5L-4041081-5F SCREW ¥4 L=10 P IR vAR M4 L=10 i
38 01 5L-4041081-8F SCREW M4 L=10 Fa 23y bAZ M4 L=10 2
KL 02 SH-403185]-8R SCRER At 335 H3 L=18 4
40 02 WS-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER N § 3.1X5,9X0.7 4
ES SL-3041091-5C SCRER M4 1=10 Fa a3ty ©hZ BAX0.T L=10 7
42 SL.-4041081-8C SCRER M4 L=10 Far 33y bAR M4X0.7 L=10 [}
43 SL-4041091-5C SCRER ¥4 L=10 Far a3y kAR M4X0,7 L=10 2
44 31-4041281-8F SCREW ¥4 L=iZ Far 3y WAX0.T L=12 ©AZ 4
45 SL-40531081-8F SCREW K5 =30 b iy 4
e SE-04940607% -3C SUREW BI3G. T 1.=6 a3y WXD. T L=6 Z
47 SH- 0040601 -SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FiA33y M4X0.7 L=6 4
48 SK-1044050-34 SCREW M4X0.7 L=40 #3355 M450.7 L=40 4
49 K802%-580-0A0 FDD EARTIE CORD ASM, FDO7-Akvi3 i
50 SL-4030681-SF SCRER M3 L=6 Fa' I3¥ vAR M3 L=6 i
51 KBEQZ-5U0-BAd SERVD CIRCUIT BOARD B ASK, SERVD$r" YB3 3 1
52 SM-2041050-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 ohrE Ah M4X0.7 L=10 1
53 WP -0439800-5C WASHER M4 YIE R} b A4 M4 i
54 SL-4041091-5C SCREW Md [~=10 #7237 tAR B4X0.7 L=10 4
ki) NM-3040520-SF FLANGE NUT M4 3% 39h 4
b FA-U5GORTH-00 TABLE BAND FTEIR N 1
67 F9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) AFAH- (¥32-) 1
58 H8640-510-00A CABLE CLIP -1 AT 2
5% 3 HA-0030300-0A SWETCH A 1
G0 HA-0042500-00 SRITCH A 1
&1 2 CH-300100T-0T TARGER LAFEL (SHALL) I A E i
G2 05 G6705-152-U0A LAREL {13a -2 1
63 KM-606060%-5C HUT MG urAridh MG 131 4
64 SK-3382001-5E SCRERW D=3.8 L=20 ThEry D=3.8 L=20 4
65 8L-4041091-3C SCREW M4 L=10 FA IR BAZ H4X0.7 L=10 2
bb SH-3066052-1C SCREW A1y HO L=50 q
67 WP-0651001-8C WASHER ) 2 2 4
68 W5-G6L0002-EN SPRIKG WASHER 6,1X12.2X1.6 IO S A N . 6} 4
69 ] ER-0014900-04 CLANP FILTER F3v7 FMA 1
10 36 BN-0014900-00 CLAMP FILTER(L) Favi IAE 1
71 16 EA-GGU0B0T-00 CABLE BAND FEAYLEaN !
72 [Hi} EA-8500802-00 CABLE BAND 150 49N vh 150 1
73 06 HX-0606500-0A CABLE CLIP yakunt vp 1
74 07 HAG-11532090 CORD STAPLE 10 2FIT A 2
75 07 5K-35612001-8F FO00B SCREW FAered D=5.1 L=20 2
Kk (11} HEGOT-58{-3A0 T70 LNLARGEMENT TRTT AASH, T/0 AFF371Z9hAT T
77 08 H9032-580-0A0 1/0 CORD (RED) ASH, 1/02-F (74)73 1
78 08 H9033-580-0A0 1/0 CORD (BLACK) ASM, 1/07-F (293 1
79 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAKD 150 Fyrnt vb 150 3
40 H1001-581-000 CONTROL BDX ¥ ad #22 1
8T WTOUZ-581-040 CONTROL BGX (OVER ASK, X IF TFAIIR 1
32 H1003-581-000 CONTROL BOX PAKEL LI 3k 27A0 34 i
83 N1044-581-000 VENTILATION COVER bV L i
84 Mi005-581-000 FDIF INSTALLING PLATE FDDY #5714 1
NOTE (3E31) 0l.,..FOR 100~200V 100~ 200V
0Z.,..F0R 3180V A30VH
03....FOR 380V 3-PHASE 380V 348M
04....FOR 100~200V{ JAPAK) 190-~200V (A0 A
05, .. .FOR 100~ 200V(EXPORT) 180~200V (&HiH) B
06....FOR 380V(JE) IB0VAI(IEA)
07....FOR 1-PHASE BB
G3..,.0PTION AT ay



1H211

— 20 —

18. WIRING DIAGRAM

RO

nSY NY4 INTHY YR o
|||||||||||||||| 58r 1
664 o !
66r = ) i
~+ ™ o~ i
© - o™
o3 W W Muu
1sr _ | o ~
nd A [ R _ YINUCA VNI — o -
- — YEr ZET SNYYL ny3L o . . o
“nsv odved o . e 2 :
< - Ll P~
T owd x 7] LUNDYTO MO | oo el | _
osr Ler 9gr ggr m T Hs |
| o S s WO | om-._”_w T —
MEC + 0= 0
o
i | w2 o i _ gzr -
ver oir ™ ) ar &r er[[] mm
_ ir ASY d¥vod _ _ f
[ _1 Lr LIN0¥|3 OANAS o~
| s _dd %m:. | _ oes 40 LOW
Eiam s, i ~ er[[0 00 | oauas
[ e et _ Ler
~_| ve ][] Rw
o oo _
o©d
O dIN W
ZLr B
w0 A+
< i9m n¥L TMSY duvO0Y m:ﬁ @ aa4
.ﬂ LINDHID NIYE i
» _
o™ |
6L w ME;
IS Ay veiF ._1 | e
II 9304 1] SL& wm:. _ L “wsv owvoa]
[ 1L1nay12
E E6T 4 oyox — ) yLr ELT NOTLYYILO
s 410 o |TEer] 8T vr T _ 1
7 340 ¥y | [E6T >
EEe 3 s _ T T -
19 0l §9r ) i
[a 3300 wrv 67 _ | _ _ Lee
m@_. _ 2 | |
e v ez | _ =
(@ i =) _ |
_ N | {1338S 13nvd
0 - | NO11¥d3d0



REF.NO ~ NOTE __ _PARTNO. _____ .. . DESCRLIPTION ... L S ay . .
1 M9001-581-0A0  SERVD MOTOR CABLE ASM, SERVOE-4r-7" A3 1
2 ¥9002-581-0A0  ENCODER CONNECTING CABLE ASM. Iya-& F2054Y-1 hI3 1
3 MO003-581-0A0 S, VALVE CONNECTING CABLE ASM, SAVA RN U LE L EVAD T 1
4 08 HI00B-581-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE CABLE A ASH, FIYY N uE-T RAYR 1
5 09 M9009-581-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE CABLE B ASM, FUY AT yh-7 ABIS 1
6 M9004-581-0A0  SOLENGID CABLE ASM, YL P F-7" B3 I
7 01 M9028-580-0A0  POWER CABLE ASN, Fuyyi-7t b3 I
3 02 M9017-580-0A0  POWER CABLE ASM, FUE V-7 AR 1
] 03 M9024-580-0A0  POWER CABLE ASM., 100V FYE V-7t b 100Va9s3 1

10 04 M9035-580-0A0 POWER SQURCE CORD ASM, 100Vagy v va-b 23 ]
11 (4 M9034-H80-0A0  GROUND CORD ASM. 100Vany-21-1° 73 1
12 H9005-581-040  PULSE MOTOR CABLE ASM. R RAE-RF-7" B3 1
13 M900G-581-040  FARTH CABLE ASM. UMAN RS RV VA l
14 05 MN9021-580-0A0  VOLTAGE TRANSFER CORIr ASM, FruTyEIhIa-p 73 1
ib MO007-581-040  SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE ASM. RO7 RvE-Fags{s-T MR 1
16 06 HA-0030300-0A  SWITCH ¥ 1
17 HA-0042500-00  SWITCH Ayf 1
18 M86G1-580-CAG  MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD C ASM, MAIN¥N VCI3 1
19 07 MXB8604-592-0B0  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. POWER¥N /%3 1
20 01 MB604-592-AB0  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. POWEREN YAJS l
21 MB605-581-0A0  PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, PMDCER" ¥73 I
22 07 M8801-581-AA0  TRANSFORMER A ASM, 7Y UNIVRALR I
23 01 MB901-580-BA0-A TRANSFORMER B ASM, Y ABYR 1
24 M8002-580-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASM. ,B SERVOF ¥ vBa-} 43 1
25 M9005-580-0A0 MNP POWER CORD ASM. MPF ¥ va-p o3 {
25 M9007-580-0A0  PMDC SIGNAL CORD ASK. PMDCYY¥3" 9a-p" 73 1
27 M9008-580-0A0  SERVO SIGNAL CORD ASM. SERVOYY3 #a3-3" 73 1
28 M9009-580-0A0  FDD POWER CORD ASM. FDD 7" b va-b 43 1
29 M9010-580-0A0  FDD SIGNAL CORD ASM, FDD Jvat ga-p' o3 1
30 07 M9020-580-0A0  TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM, oY AF vh y3-b IS 1
31 01 M9020-580-AA0  TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM, A WVAF VI va-b AR i
32 07 M9022-580-0A0  POWER CORD ASM, FUEtva-br s ]
33 01 M9027-580-0AG-A POWER CORD ASM. Fudtva-pt iR 1
34 M8602-590-BA0  SERVCQ CIRCUIT BOARD B ASM. SERVOXn" VB73 1
35 M9031-590-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASM. A SERVOF ¥4 vAa-} 43 1
36 M9010-581-0A0  FAN CONNECTING CORD ASM, FARF 295 {2-} #3 1
37 "MO012-580-0A0  PANEL SIGNAL CORD ASH. P RRYYa IR I3 1
38 MB606-580-0A0  OPERATION CIRCULT BCGARD ASH, yudEnt i3 -1

NOTE (§%32)

01....FOR 380V

62....FOR 100~200V 3-PHASE
¢3... FOR 100~200V 1-PHASE
04....FOR 100V(JAPAN)
65....FOR 100GV

06... .FOR 380V 3-PHASE
07....FOR 100~200V

08,...FOR SOLID TYPE FEEDING FRAME

380V
100~200V 3 {1
100~ 200V B
100V (HA) H
100VH

380V 3HH
100~200VF

— {3 2 A

09....FOR SEPARATE TYPE FEEDING FRAME —Be#8 2

- 30—



19. PEDAL & ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
ARE) - BRI B

i 01 M8520-580-0A0 2-PEDAL ASM. ARG W VK] 1

2 HA-0042600-00 FOOT SWITCH Ty ALyT {2)
3 M1012-5806-000 SW. MOUNT PLATE A SWRIYI4A A (1
4 ST-5041051-8N SCREW A7k viy (4}
5 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND SASII Y (4)
6 HK-0346101-00 10P CONNECTOR Ny yh 10P (0
7 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT vty A-3H (4)
8 EA-9502805-00 CABLE CLIP -7 a0y (n
g9 SL-4040881-SF SCREW M4 L=8 A I3Y ThA M4 L=8 {0
10 GPK- 26002000 PEDAL BASE RUBBER AR AT A (2)
I M8910-581-000 SERVICE FLOPPY DISC ¢ A7 RS 1

12 02 M8599-580-0A0 ACCESSORIE PART ASM. VAR S 1

13 03 M8599-580-AA0 ACCESSORIE PART ASM. A 7Y PRVAYS 1

14 02  M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A FOUFY LATY 7R A (n
15 03  M3003-580-000 VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,B FyiYeayy 74 B (1)
16 E9613-601-000 FUSE 24 I 9AhY t2-A 2A {n
17 E8523-304-000 FUSE 10A B FRY b2-R (1}
18 HF-0041050-P0 FUSE b2-7 (1
19 HF-0041010-00 FUSE 10A va-2" 10A (n
20 HF-0041080-P0 FUSE 84 ba-A' 8A (0
21 01 K8590-513-0AA PEDAL SWITCH ASH. ES IR 1
22 01 M9031-580-0A0 2-PEDAL CONNECTING CORD ASM. VYA B BETY ra-b FR 1
23 01 GPK-470010AR 3-PEDAL ASM. KYVINE o 2 £ 1
24 01  MN3025-580-0A0 PEDAL SW.TRANSFER CABLE ASK. INEAD & 05 NG VL Y A VA 1

NOTE (#:5E8) 0l....SELECTIVE PART BRI
02, ...FOR 100~200V 100~ 200VH
03....FOR 380V 380VH

- 31—



20. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
& iR

g ) @

3

5-—&
32—
14~16 @
30—& 4 8 1135
1{3
oGZ0 17
2 25
i9~21 | 26

| ]

18 { |

| |

L

R;EP_‘.NO NOTE  _ PART RO, . Q_ESCR_['E’_TION _______ | SE D T, Qty

1 BY101-221-D30 GRIP TS YT 1
2 101-0225% THREAD GUIBE ASM. F M7V F 93 1
3 B1131-528-000 FELT {b723 (HAtE 1
4 10 BE170-221-D00 NEEDLE PLATE COVER SHEET AI{RES 3l -3-} 1
5§ 08 BL5626-850-000 ADJUSTING NUT - F3-badt - 2 6
[ BI806-Z10-D00 BOBBTN ] T
7 04 B2567-221-000 PLASTIC BLANE T IRFIIT I 2
8 91 B2659-220-000 HENGE PIN FFRFIE T IV IHY S 4
9 B2564-223-C00 SPONGE RIRITIFIIAN v H
10 B2591-220-069 RUBBER SHEET AFII8 2° A-} 1
T 03 BIG 18- 221000 PLASTIC BLASK I FAF1357 FAFIFT 797 ES
12 B9191-490-000 DRIVER [SE2 L0 1
13 BS19E-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX I IRIN T 1
14 BB109-555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE [T IS 1 1
15 BS110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, ¥IDDLE Y ain - (fa9) i
15 ESTTE-C12-000 SCREW DRIVER, SWALL T 74h - (32-) I
17 B9113-012-G00 RRENCH {9X10) 934" F AN F(53-) 1
18 BOI21-250-0A0 OILER (CONTALNING N0.2 OIL) 77 3y NOZ{Y 1
19 BYE40-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL uyAZE - AN} {33-) 1
20 GCT-02006900 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 6h7% - A0} 1
)| TI065-000- HEXAGOSAL WRESCH RET (28T THFE pan § 7Y T
22 05 MC-2005010-02 NEEDLE 134 #100-2 134 2100-2 t
23 06 ¥C-3720011-02 NEEDLE $Y3356 #110-2 SY3355 £110-2 i
1 05 MEP- 17081802 NEEDLE DPZiT218-2 DPX17118-2 i
25 05 MBP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5$14-2 DPX5it14-2 1
P PE-CO00100-00 T BAN FAR IR T
27 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET n{A7" F7h 1
28 07 §5-1000510-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 #5313 9/64-40 L5 4
29 08 §§-21L1010-TP SCRER 11/64-40 L=9.5 4735 11/64-49 L=9.5 §
30 08 $8-7080410-SP SCREW §/64-40 L= 3.5 Y4EIEY §/64-40 E=3.5 4
3t SS-70509I0-SF SCRER 5/64-4071="8.3 TRC7ES §/64-40 L=8.5 T
32 03 %P -0450000-5D WASHER 4,5X8X0.6 74 5 4.5%8%X0.5 6
33 49 Bil70-215-060 AUXILIARY COVER SHEET AT A3 ahnt - 3-b 1
3 92 B2557-2£5-D09 PLASTIC BLANK T FRF T Iy 2
35 0l BAG18-215-100 PLASTIC BLANK 25" ¥AYIIT FRF 207 40 4

NOTE (iE38)

01....FOR 215DSL, BHL
02....FOR 215DSS,DHS
03....FOR 221DSL, DHL
04,,,,FOR 221D38,DHS
05,.,.FOR 24 ADSS,DSL
06....FOR 24 ABIS, DEL
07....FOR 2A ADSS, DHS
08,...FOR 2A ADSL, DiL
03....FOR 215D
10....FOR 22il

215DSL, DHLA
215085, DHSH
221DSL, BHLA]
221088, DHS AR
2A ADBSS, DSLAE
24 ADHS, DHLAE
24 ADSS, DHS
24 ADSL, DHLFH
2160H

2ZiDA



21. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS

A7V B

RO ROTS

13

23:24-59 60

25-40

62

262761

28
- 41
~
L\
e
y
45

46

42
@
44 ; ;

10~12:52~54

- 33 -



REF. RO _ NOTE __ PARTRO. _ _ _ _ ____._ PESCRIPTION _______._. LS S . S Quy_ _
1 B1601-210-DOB-A  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B 93418 1
2 BIGOE-210-DOC-A  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C HAFIC i
3 B1601-210-D0E INNER PRESSER E FTHA$IE 1
4 B1601-210-DOF-A  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER F THr4IF 1
5 B1817-210-DAA SHUTTLE RACE RING COMPL. A FhE IARIAFYT Y 1
[ BIBI7-210-DAC SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM. ,C THE 344 2Chya v I
7 BI&I7-210-DAD SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,D FhE vARIDFYT B 1
8 03  B2120-215-0A0 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP DEVICE VAN EVLE S A 1
9 03 B4150-210-BAD WIPER RELAY CABLE ASM. BARFATLIN ~Fabh(h-7" B3 1

10 02 B2552-231-D0A LORER PLATE LAY 339 1
11 02 BZHHZ-221-00B LOWER PLATE BLARK YEAT 3w F § 7)) 1
12 02 B2552-221-DOC LOWER PLATE BLANK {0.5MM) yR{ET 5940, BEN) 1
13 B2587-220-000 WORK CLAMP PAPER MATERIAL (A) ASA4zan v {£(A) 1
14 B2588-220-000 WORK CLAMP PAPER MATERIAL {B) Fsteray v¢ { (B) 1
15 B2595-220-00A PRESSER CLOTH SHEET FAexad y-h 1
16 B2505-220-00B PRESSER CLOTH SHEET B #4913y y-b B [
17 B2555-221-DAA LOWER PLATE FIX PLATE ASM. VLo NV R L TR 1
1% B2555-221-D0A LOWER PLATE FEX PLATE JALANIYFA (n
19 B1519-026-006 HINGE STUD LYy vy (2
20 §8-2111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=9.5 4373y 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
21 §H-6060802-TP SCREW N6 L=8 UYR7ITE A M6 L=8 (%)
232 WP-0611626-8P WASHER 15X6X1.6 LY W3 (2)
23 02  B2620-221-000 FEEDING FRAME BLANK PLATE RAAFTINIIT (¥ ¥ 7)) 1
24 02  B2621-221-000 FEEDING FRAME BLANK PLATE ASRRIINIIT FYS 1
25 02  B2622-221-000 FEEDING FRAME BLANK,REGHT Yy 7 v (v ¥ 7)) I
26 02 B2623-221-000 FEERING FRAME BLANK,LEFT YRIFRE BT V(Y 3 TY) I
27 02  B2626-221-000 2-STEP FEEDING FRAME BLANK 24 VAL RIIRTI T S i
28 B2630-215-AA0  SLIDING PLATE ASM. RIGHT MYIRITTIAN PAAIX 73 1
29 B2630-215-0A0 SLIDING PLATE ASM. LEFT MYIAFTTYAN P{HLR 973 1
30 B2640-215-0B0 CLAKP ASM. YyaYF FEyT 43 1
31 ES116-210-000 CLANF LEVER YRR F577 bR - 5
32 WP-0650876-8D WASHER 6.5Xi3X0.8 k74 ¥ 3 6.5X13X0.8 (2
33 B2640-215-0A0 FEEDING FRAMFE BLANK RIGHT DPYAYFANT VIFARSAFLIT I (0
34 B2640-215-AA0 FEEDING FRAME BLANK LEFT UYATFAGY YRR AT LTI (B
35 B2643-215-0A0 SETTING PLATE ASY, 757" b-bo3 (2)
36 B5115-210-000 TEEDING FRANE CLANP LEVER IRTT 47V A - (@)
37 B2645-215-000 LOWER PLATE PYAYFIAL YT (2)
38 B2641-215-0A0 SLIDE ASM. AFLH 03 1
39 S5-6150610-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=5.5 t339" 15/64-28 L=5.5 )
40 01  B2622-215-B00 FEEDING FRAME BLANK,RIGHT vhyrx 7 v (¥ ¥ 7)) 1
41 BZ582-221-0A0 CASSETTE PRESSER ASH. SIS E I
42 B2584-221-000 CASSETTE PRESSER UPPER PLATE heybAYryrf (1)
43 B2583-221-000 CASSETTE PRESSER LOWER PLATE MeobAdrvaty (1
44 B2588-220-000 WORK CLAMP PAPER MATERIAL (B) FiA¢ray v$ { (B) (N
45 B2646-215-000 TAPE Yardyz-7 {1
46 B2582-221-000 CASSETTE PRESSER BASE PLATE Pty {44 (D
47 B2589-215-000 CASSETTE PRESSER SPACER FEIPAFIAN -¥- (D
48 B2572-229-000 FILAMENT TAPE TLIAYRF-T° {2)
49 B2581-221-BAD CASSETTE PRESSER FIX PLATE ASM PeIMATIF A4S 1
50 B2681-221-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER FIX PLATE Ay bATIRI P12 (1)
51 Bi560-372-000 BUTTON CLANP STOP PIN 9II7Y LIRL ¥ (€3]
52 0F B2552-215-DDA LOWER PLATE BLAMNK SALR7 FvI(¥ 4 1Y) 1
53 01 B255%-215-D0B LOWER PLATE BLANK YALA7 5y (% 3 7Y) 1
54 0i B2552-215-D0C LOWER PLATE BLANK(O.5MM) SRLR7 597 (0 . 5NH) 1
55 B2555-215-DAD LOWER PLATE FIX PLATE ASM. FRLERIIELE03 1
56 B2555-215-000 TOWER PLATE FIX PLATE JRLAPYIH LA (1)
57 B1519-026-00G HINGE STUD byy ¥y (2}
58 85-2111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 vEYI3Y 11/64-40 L=9.5 ()
59 061 B2620-215-BOC FEEDING FRAME BLANK PLATE FIATINIIT Ty (R 3 TN 1
60 061 B2621-215-300 FEEDING FRAME BLANK PLATE RAAFEINITT v (¥ ¥ 3Y) 1
61 01 B2623-215-100 FEEDING FRAME BLANK, LEET TRFRRN T T (F ) I
62 0} B2626-215-D00 FEEDING FRAME BLANK TR YRR EIPIIIIT Ty 1

53 04  B4131-221-DA0 UPPER SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. YUY pVE-4-7" 403 1

KOTE (#32)

0L... FOR 25D

02.., . FOR 221B

03....PART TO BE USED TOGETHER
04, .. . NECESSARY WHEN USING

Hp-0019300-00(PEOTC INTERRUPTER)

~ 34 —

215D
221D
71 B (20 B

HD-0019300-00(7AMYA3T %)

fEFIRFIZ AR



29. AMS—221D/215D PERFECT STITCH EXCLUSIVE PART COMPONENTS
AMS—221D,/215D)2—7x7 bATwFHEREHESHER

{Caution) Please understand that the standard stitch specifications
of the current AKS-2AAD cannot be modified to the perfect
stitch specifications of the AWNS-2AAD,

(i E ) BITDANS-2AADBERTyFHRNSANS - 2AADA - 720 b ATy FERASBEC KA BEFEUTRA I A
CTERTEWY,

-85 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE ~_PART MO, _ __ _ _____ DESCRIPTLON _______._] by oA 4L Qty _ _
i 61 B1406-215-P00 THREAD GUIDE H THEIINDE b7 i
2 B1191-215-P00 NERBLE SETTING LABEL MIBIIESY A i
3 B1201-221-D0A MAIN SHAFT,TYPE P Pyay 9y 4 1
4 B1401-210-D00 NEEDLE.BAR, TYPE P PYaonIE 7 1
5 RIBEEI-221-DAA LOWER SHAFT GEAR COMPL, ,TYPE P Py YE S0y ATV 9 1
B BIST4~Z15-PO0 SHUTTLE FEF R 1
7 B1226-552-000 ROLLER FELT FIAb 4
] B1206-210-000 COUNTERWEIGHT ¥I7434 1
9 B1812-215-P00 SHYTTLE DRIVER [SEZIN 1

10 B1854-210-DAO P INNER HOOX PRESSER JUMCTION PYIVIAY vAYTYT D 1

TI BI8I8-215-700 SHUTILE TET 1 I

12 B1852-210-DA0 P BOBBIN CASE ASH, PyARE ¥ vr-Ar3 1
I3 B1816-210-DA0 UPPER SPRING ASY, PyIYERD YOI 303 1
4 B1816-210-D00 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING,TYPE ¥ PYIYAAD IUIN F (1}
15 B1840-210-D00 LOOP RECEIVING PLATE v3h-7" 12 (D
15 BIR4T-2T0-D00 LOWER THREAD ROLDER TEREY R 0
17 §5-6060220-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0 t53y 3/32-56 L=2 (2
18 $8-6090420-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 v539 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
19 $5-8090420-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 b33y 9/64-40 L=4 2
20 B2430-221-D00 T. TRIMMER CONNECTING BAR,P Pyan RNV Y 1
ZI B7430-215-PAU CONNECTING ARNASH, THEIYFITT 591 7 1
22 5D-0640326-TP HINGE SCREW vy 1
23 NS-6110310-8P NUT 11/64-40 uahr s 11/64-40 1
24 5B-0640326-TP HINGE SCREW 4Ry 1
25 02  B2425-215-PAD NEEDLE PLATE ASM. MMEPZ 1
75 00 BZ4Z5-Z15-PAB NEEDLE PLATE ASH., H RI{EPE(H) 1
217 B2425-215-P00 NEEDLE PLATE P43 (1
28 02  B2426-215-P0A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 AITHE AR (TR1.6) (1
29 01 B2426-215-P0OB NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.8 ATHE Ab (382.0) n
30 §2424-215-P00 COUNTER ENIFE U7 {AZ (1)
31 B4 T-215-PAD NOVING RNTFE ASY. ISESY L EF [§))]
32 B2418-215-P00 MOVING KNIFE LI¥K b AR (1)
33 B2415-215-PA0 TRINMING LEVER ASM, {SMALL) AREILAT (3N’ Y (1)
34 B2414-215-PAD MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASM R - ()t Y (1
35 B2432-215-P00 THREAD TREMMING ROD Ty {1)
RIS B2417 280- 000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT L =5 % @)
k¥ $5-1060210-TF SCREW 3/32-56 L=2,2 $33¥ 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)
18 03 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C AR ENEC (n
19 63 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D M-AAEFED (1)
40 03 RB2423-280-00F MOVING KNIFE WASHER E b OAZE B 3 (D
3] 03 BZ4Z3<E60-00F HOVING KNITE WASHER'F FARFTIT @)
42 03  B2423-280-00G MOVING KNIFE WASHER G b AR ARG (1)
43 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW b AR vEY (1)
44 §§-7060310-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 ThY5RY* 3/32-56 L=3 (2)
45 55-6110430-TP SCREW 11/84-40 L= 4.0 t53:y 11/64-40 L=4 (0
47 SS-T1TOTA0-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Iht7Ey 11764-40 L=T 1y
47 WP-0450846-SP WASHER [3 o i 3 (1)
48 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTENG LEVER RENG PSRNV (1}
49 02  Bi405-221-D00 THREAD GUIDE A MEE U4 A ]
50 B2431-215-PO0-A THREAD CONNECTION PLATE {5l uayd £ i
oI ST-GITIORZ-TF SCREW BIRTTFE AL 2
52 BO107-761-000 THREAD PASSING INSTRUMENT Thh-o% 1
53 B1904-280-000 BALANCE CRANK PIN Fue'y pFvaey 1
54 B1805-210-D0A P LOWER SHAFT OSCILLATOR Pyanyey #4470z 1
55 B2107-210-DAA P WIPER ASM. PyAOF{N - 73 1
it BIT07-210-D0A P WIPER SEVIEOE Q);
57 B1901-280-080 1.INK BALANCE ASM. WrFve v 43 i
58 B1905-541-000 NEEDLE BUSHING e N RN £ N (1)
59 B1411-804-000 NEEDLE DRIVENG LEVER BEARING LY AN TS S VD (1)
60 B1903-280-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK FUR Y 25us (1
BT B304~ 280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROT [ F TR (€]
62 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW 2305 Vit €))]
63 BI203-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK MEE =25y (D
64 B1901-280-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER Lz Slal (n

NOTE {#E3)

01....FOR 2A ADHS,DHL
02....FOR 2A ADSS,DSL
03....SELECTIVE PART

2A ADHS, DHLH
24 ADSS, DSLFR
IR

ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF STANDARD STITCH

AMS-ZAAD.

EpAOHSIE, AS-2AADEER Ty FUBLIBETY,

- 36 —



23. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEHH A

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts{Obsoleted part)and new parts{Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even ocbsocleted parts{D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
piace your orders.

TEEME, #BRev, No . HECBB &V,
BROTRESDVEEORAN, SBENLEETH, JHITRET, 29317401

No.1248-[02]- - -Rev.No.

*A:Added partsBiB5/D:0bsoleted partsiBdE/E:Erratumill

Rev,.[PageRef. Parts No, Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. h
* |No, | No, = i * MNo. | H [No, & &
D o1 6 56 HD-0013500-00 A 02 G 56 |HD-0019300-00
D 01 21 Hhi{B4130-221-DA0O A 02 21 5|1B4130-221-BA0C-A

A G2 34| 63|B4131-221-DAQ

— 37 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #al
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
SE " N 5% B N0 s " Ko aE AN
A1230-500-000-A 6 14 B1212-210-D00 6 10 B1630-210-D00 8 4 B2120-215-0A0 34 8
A3216-001-004A 2 76 | B1213-210-D00 6 1 R1631-210-D0O0 8 17 B2130-210-p00 11 1
B1214-210-000 6 2 B1632-210-D00 g 14 B2301-210-D00 14 1

BP-3000000-00 10 15 | B1215-210-D00 6 8 B1633-210-D00 8 12 B2302-205-0AA 12§
BP-3000000-00 20 21 B1216-210-D00 6 9 B1634-210-000 8 50 B2302-280-0A0 12 8
BP-3004000-00 20 22 | Bl223-771-000 6 44 B1641-562-000 8 23 B2302-280-000 12 13
BP-3000000-00 20 23 | Bl226-552-000 36 7 B1642-210-100 8 13 B2303-205-000 14 46
BP-3000000-00 20 24 B81230-210-D00C 6 5 B1649-161-000 8 29 B2303-280-000 12 23
BP-3000000-00 20 25 | B1231-210-D00 6 3 B1649-161-000 12 25 B2304-205-0060 I8 79
B8P-3000000-00 20 26 BE232-210-DDG 6 4 B1649-161-000 14 45 B2304-210-D00 12 i
BP-3000000-00 20 27 | B1401-210-A00 8§ 37 B1802-180-000 16 29 R2305-205-000 12 11
BP-6000000-90 20 28 B1401-210-D00 36 4 B1802-210-D00 10 32 $2306-210-D00 i2 3
BT-0400251-EB 8 57 | B1402-280-000 6§ 38 B1805-210-D0A 36 54 R2308-221-D00 12 2
BT-0400251-EB 18 22 B1403-280-000 6 42 B1805-210-D08 10 2 B2312-210-D00 14 1%
BT-0400251-EB 18 63 | B1403-372-000-A 18 & B1806-210-D00 10 23 B2313-280-000 12 12
BT-0400251-EB 22 25 B1404-28G-000 6 35 B1806-210-D00 32 G B2315-210-D00 12 4
BT-0600401-EB 22 26 | B1404-280-000 36 61 B1808-210-D00 10 26 B2401-210-D00 14 14
B1103-221-D00 2 1 B1405-210-000 6 39 B1811-221-DAA 3 6 B2402-210-D00 14 10
B1104-221-D00 2 2 | Bl405-221-D0O0 36 49 B1811-221-BAD 10 51 B2404-210-DA0C 14 19
B1105-210-D00 2 9 B1406-210-000 G 40 Bi812-210-D00 0 20 B2407-210-D00 14 17
B1106-221-D00 2 3 | Bl406-215-PO0 36 I B1812-215-P00 36 9 B2408-210-D00 14 13
B1107-221-D00 2 4 | B1407-210-b00 6 30 B1813-980-000 w0 9 B2408-210-D00 14 11
B1108-221-D0A 4 58 B1408-180-000 8§ 24 B1814-210-B00 10 6 B2411-210-000 14 43
B1108-221-D00 4 | B1411-552-0A0 6 43 B1814-216-P00 36 6 B2412-210-D00 14 12
BI109-221-D00 2 5 | Bl411-804-A00 10 38 B1814-221-DAD 0 5 B2413-221-D00 14 18
B1110-221-DA0 4 2 | Bl411-804-A00 10 42 Bi1815-210-000 10 48 B2414-215-PA0 36 34
BI1E1-215-0G0 4 15 B1411-804-A00 10 61 B1815-980-000 10 47 B2414-280-0A0 14 31
B11§1-232-000 2 10 | B1411-804-B00 10 39 B1816-210-DA0 3 13 B2415-216-PA0 36 33
B1112-215-000 4 61 Bl1411-804-R00 10 43 B1816-210-D00 6 14 B2415-280-040 14 2%
B1112-221-B00 4 3 | B1411-804-B00C 10 62 B1816-280-000 16 30 B2416-210-0A0 14 30
B1113-223-C00 4 16 | B1411-804-C00 10 40 B1816-280-000 18 21 B2416-280-000 14 28
B1113-224-000 4 17 | Bi411-804-CO0 10 44 B1816-280-000 18 4k B2416-280-000 36 48
B1115-215-000 4 18 | Bl411-804-C00 10 63 B1816-280-000 18 50 B24i7-210-000 14 33
Bi115-232-0AC i4 3 | Bl4il-804-D0OC 10 41 B1816-280-000 18 53 B2417-210-000 36 43
B1115-232-000 i4 6 B1411-804-D00 10 45 B1817-210-DAA 34 b B2417-280-000 14 42
B1116-215-000 2 11 B1411-804-D00 10 G4 BiB1T7-210-DAB 10 4 B2417-280-000 36 36
B1T116-804-000 14 47 i B1411-304-000 6 33 BIB{7-210-BAC 34 6 B2418-215-PO0 36 32
B1317-210-D0O 2 12 | B1411-804-000 36 59 Bi817-210-BAD 34 7 B2418-280-000 14 27
B1118-221-DAA 4 59 | B1414-232-000 6 4l B1818-210-D0A 10 21 B2421-210-AA0 14 26
B1118-221-DAD 4 4 | B1418-026-000 20 4 B1818-210-D0B 10 22 B2421-215-PA0 36 3!
B1121-224-000 4 19 B1501-127-000 8 25 B1818-215-P00 36 11 B2423-280-00A 14 37
B1123-210-D00C 2 13 B1502-215-D00 4 63 B1819-280-000 10 49 B$2423-280-00D 14 38
B1123-280-000 2 14 | B1502-221-D0C 4 54 51820-210-D00 10 7 B2423-280-00C 14 39
B1125-210-100 2 15 | B1504-210-000 18 4 B1820-215-PAD-A 10 16 B2423-280-00C 36 38
BI125-215-P00 2 16 | B1504-215-DO0 4 64 B1821-210-D00 100 8§ B2423-280-000 14 40
BI126-210-000 2 17 B1604-221-D00 4 55 B1822-215-P00 10 17 B2423-280-00b 36 39
B1129-210-000 2 18 Bi515-210-D00 10 65 B1828-210-DAA 10 24 B2423-280-00E 36 40
B1131-528-000 32 3 | BI519-026-00G 16 28 B1828-210-D0A 10 25 B2423-280-00F 36 4l
B1132-223-C00 4 20 | Bi519-026-006 34 19 B1836-210-L00 w1 B2423-280-00G 36 42
B1143-210-000 2 85 | BI619-026-00G 34 57 B1840-210-D00 36 15 B2424-210-000 14 25
51144-210-000 6 16 Bi1527-681-000-A 8 54 BE841-210-D0O 36 16 B2424-215-P00 36 30
B1148-5565-000 2 75 | B1529-890-00C-A 2 72 B1846-221-b00 1033 B2425-215-PAB 36 26
B1153-221-D00 4 b | BI6O1-210-DOB-A 34 1 B1847-221-D00 10 5% $2425-215-PA0 36 25
Bi154-221-D0C 4 6 | BI6D1-210-POC-A 34 2 B1849-221-D00 10 60 B2425-215-P00 36 27
B1155-221-D00 4 T B1601-210-DOE 34 3 B1852-210-DA0 36 12 B2425-215-000 14 22
B1156-221-D00 4 8§ | BIGOI-210-DOF-A 34 4 B1853-512-00E 18 84 B2425-221-DAA 14 20
B11567-215-000 4 21 B1601-210-D00-A 8 1 B1854-210-DA0 B 10 R2425-221-DAB 14 21
B1170-215-000 4 62 B1603-210-D00 8 3 B1901-210-DAD 6 29 B2426-210-00A 14 23
B1170-215-000 32 33 | B1604-221-D00 8 2 31901-210-DCO 6 28 B2426-210-008 i4 24
B1170-221-DO0 4 9 B1606-210-D0C 8 8 B1901-280-0B0 36 57 B2426-215-P0A 36 28
B1170-221-D00 32 4 | BI607-210-DO0 8§ 9 B1801-280-000 36 64 B2426-215-POB 36 28
B1178-191-000 2 19 | B160O7-210-DO0 8 55 B1903-210-000 6 31 B2430-215-PA0 36 21
B1180-221-D0C 4 10 | B1609-210-D00 8 5 B1903-280-000 36 60 B2430-221-D00 36 20
B1181-221-D00 4 11 B1610-210-D00 8 T B1903-552-000 6 34 B2431-215-P00-A 36 50
B1182-221-D00 4 12 | BI611-210-D00 8 16 B1903-552-000 36 62 B2432-215-P0O0 36 35
B:183-221-D00 4 13 | B1611-210-00A 8 26 B1904-280-000 6 36 B2440-210-D00 14 16
B1185-221-100 4 60 Bi612-210-D00 8 1 B1904-280-000 36 53 B2504-221-D00 16 1
BI191-215-P00 36 2 | B1620-221-D00 8 10 B1305-541-000 6 32 B2505-221-D00 16 2
BE193-221-D00 4 14 | B1622-221-D00 8 1t B1905-541-000 36 58 B2506-221-D0C 15 3
B1201-221-D0A 36 3 B1625-220-000 18 3 B2102-816-000-A & 30 B2509-224-000 16 31
B1201-221-D00 6 6 | B1625-220-000 18 80 B2107-210-DAA 36 55 B2509-224-000 16 32
B1202-210-000 6 654 B1626-220-000 18 8 B2107-210-DA0 11 1 B2508-372-000-A 18 7
B1203-215-000 6 15 | BI1626-220-000 18 81 B2107-210-D0A 36 b6 B2512-221-D00 16 4
B1203-280-000 36 63 | BI1626-850-000 32 5 52107-210-D00 12 B2513-215-000 18 46
B1206-210-D00 6 T B1627-210-D00 8 15 B2110-210-D00 133 B2513-221-D00 16 5
B51206-210-000 36 8 | BI1629-224-000 8 28 B2111-210-000 i3 B2514-215-000 18 69

- 38 ~




NUMERICAL INDEZX OF PARTS A
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
&% H NO firia H NO Shk B NC e " NG

R2514-221-D00 16 6 B2605-215-0A0 18 51 B4007-221-b00 21 2 D1510-481-D00 8 31

B2516-215-000 18 83 B2605-215-000 18 52 B4008-221-b00 21 3 B2112-555-B00 20 36

B2516-221-D00 16 7 B2606-215-D00 18 91 B4022-221-D00 21 4 B2431-555-B00 12 26

B2517-221-D00 16 8 B2606-221-000 18 29 B4110-210-D00-A 21 7 D2502-232-b00 24 27

B2518-215-A00 18 75 B2611-215-0A0 18 43 B4120-221-D00 21 22 D2587-L8W-BOO 14 49

B2518-215-000 18 73 B2611-215-000 18 44 B4130-221-DA0-A 21 ) D2588-L8W-BOG 14 50

B2519-221-D00 16 g B2613-215-04A0 18 37 B4131-221-DAO 34 63 D3112-L4B-B00 12 10

B2520-215-D00 16 83 B2613-215-000 1§ 38 B4150-210-DAD 34 9 D7133-555-BO0 2 63

B2520-221-D00 5 10 B2617-771-000 14 53 B4701-221-DA0 22 I D8204-555-D00 24 28

B2523-221-D00 I6 11 B2618-215-D00 32 35 B4702-221-DA0 22 7

B2525-221-D00 16 12 B2618-221-000 32 11 B4711-220-00A 3§ 6l EA-9500B01-00 20 37

B2626-223-C00 16 33 B2620-215-D00 34 589 B4711-220-00B 8§ 62 EA-9500B01-00 21 8

B26527-215-000 18 74 B2620-221-000 34 23 B4711-220-00C 18 11 EA-9500B01-00 22 18

B2527-221-D00 16 13 B2621-215-D00C 34 60 B4711-220-00D 18 12 EA-9500R0! -00 28 g

B2528-215-000 1§ 67 B2621-221-000 34 24 B4T11-220-00F 18 64 EA-9500B01-00 28 56

B2528-221-B00 i6 14 B2622-215-D00C 34 40 B4T11-220-00F 18 65 EA-8500801-00 28 71

B2529-232-000 4 22 B2622-221-000 34 25 B4T11-220-0GG 18 13 EA-9500BR01-00 31 ]

B2529-352-000 10 46 B2623-215-D00 34 61 B4711-220-00H 18 14 EA-9500B802-00 2 22

B2530-215-000 1§ 88 B2623-221-000 34 26 B4715-215-0A0 22 13 EA-8500B02-00 28 72

B2534-221-D00 16 16 B2626-215-D00 34 62 B5115-210-000 34 36 EA-9500B02-00 28 78

B2537-221-D00 16§ 90 B2626-221-000 34 27 B5116-210-000 34 31 EA-9502B05-00 31 8

B2540-221-D00 16 16 B2630-215-AA0 34 28 B8101-221-DA0 24 1 E2650-453-000 16 36

B2541-221-D00 16 17 B2630-215-0A0 34 29 B8102-221-DA0 24 2 £2651-453-000 16 37

B26542-221-D00 16 18 B2640-215-AA0 4 34 B8103-221-DAO 24 3 £8523-304-000 317

B2543-221-D00 16 19 B2640-215-0A0 34 33 B8110-221-D0¢ 24 14 E9567-318-000 28 20

B2544-215-D00 16 84 B2640-215-0B0 34 30 B8110-373-N0G 24 10 E9607-603-000 28 bY

B2544-221-D00 16 20 B2641-215-0A0 34 38 B8115-215-000 24 21 E9613-601-000 31 16

B2545-215-D00 16 88 B2643-215-0A0 34 35 B8150-221-D00 24 4

B2547-221-D00 16 2} B2645-215-000 34 37 B8160-228-000 24 4] GAF-01007000 6 17

B2548-215-000 18 87 B2646-215-000 34 45 B8161-220-000 24 42 GAT-23301000 i6 34

B2548-221-D00 16 22 B2702-210-000 12 24 B8162-220-000 24 22 GCT-02906000 32 20

B2550-221-D00 18 2 B2703-210-000 21 21 B8163-220-000 24 43 GPK-26002000 31 10

B26552-215-D0OA 34 52 B301Z2-490-000 18 86 B8168-215-000 24 23 GPK-470010AB 31 23

B2552-215-D0B 34 B3 B3012-816-000 18 77 B8171-223-C00 24 24 G1216-870-000 6 6l

B2552-215-D0C 34 b4 B3107-804-000Q 12 15 B8201-221-D00 24 b G5151-171-000 24 29

B2552-215-D00 18 89 B3111-352-000 14 8 B8202-205-000 24 25 G6706-162-U0A 28 B2

B2652-221-D0A 34 10 B3112-761-000 12 14 B8211-206-000 22 24 GB124-270-000 22 14

B2552-221-D0B 34 11 B3114-232-000 12 19 B8267-180-000 2 21

B2552-221-D0C 34 12 B3114-771-000 2 20 B9101-221-D00 32 i HA-0005900-00 11 18

B2552-221-D00 i8 1 B3119-771-000 12 16 B9101-420-000 32 12 HA-0030300-0A 28 59

B2653-2156-D00 I8 80 B3120-125-000 12 17 R9101-5562-000 32 13 HA-0030300-0A 30 16

B25b3-221-000 I8 256 B3123-352-000 14 4 B9107-761-000 6 62 HA-0042500-00 28 60

B2555-215-DA0 34 55 B3125-012-000 14 i B9109-555-000 32 14 HA-0042500-00 30 7

B25565-215-D00 34 b6 B3126-012-000 2 62 B9110-012-000 32 15 HA-0042600-00 31 2

B2555-221-DAA 34 17 B3126-012-000 12 18 BO111-012-000 32 16 HA-0045800-00 21 6

B2555-221-D0A 34 18 B3126-012-000 14 5 B9113-012-000 32 17 HE-0005700-0A 21 10

B2555-221-D00C i6 23 B3132-552-000 12 20 BO121-012-000 24 26 HB-0005700-00 21 9

B2557-215-D300 32 34 B3204-210-DA0 z2 67 B9121-220-0A0 32 18 HD-0019300-00 6 56

B2557-221-000 32 ) B3204-210-DB0 2 66 B9140-372-000 32 19 HF-0041010-00 31 19

B2558-220-000 18 26 B3205-210-000 2 13 HF-0041050-P0 31 18

B2559-220-000 32 8 B3212-761-000 2 71 CM-2001000-01 28 18 HF-0041080-P0 31 20

B2560-372-000 34 51 B3213-205-000 6 26 CM-3001000-01 28 19 HK-0266500-80 28 21

B2564-223-C00 32 9 B3501-210-000 20 5 CM-3001001-01 28 61 HK-0346100-20 11 17

B2567-215-0A0 18 40 B3502-220-000 20 & CM-3002000-B2 2 87 HK-0346100-40 22 17

B2567-215-000 18 41 B3504-280-000 10 1l CM-3002000-02 2 86 HK-0346101-00 31 6

B2568-223-C00 18 31 B3505-210-DO0C 20 7 CM-3002003-A1 2 89 HK-0346200-20 i4 52

B2570-215-000 18 16 B3505-280-000 10 16 CH-3002003-01 2 88 HK-0346300-00 14 51

B2571-215-000 18 17 B3506-221-DO0 20 i CM-5001000-01 2 90 HE-0346400-00 11 8

B2572-229-000 34 48 B3507-224-000 20 8 CQ-2000000-00 10 14 HBK-0346400-00 22 20

B2576-220-000 18 6 B3507-280-000 20 9 CQ-2000000-00 20 29 HK-0346400-00 31 T

B2579-229-DA0 18 61 B3508-280-000 20 10 CQ-2000000-00 20 30 HK-0542500-40 28 22

B2681-221-DA0 34 49 B3508-280-000 20 11 C£Q-2000000-00 20 31 HM-0006300-10 28 23

B2581-221-000 34 50 B3508-280-000 20 12 CQ-2020000-00 20 32 AN-0014900-0A 28 69

B2582-221-0A0 34 41 B35Q09-210-D00 20 13 £Q-2522000-00 10 19 HN-00149006-00 28 70

B2582-221-000 34 46 B3509-220-000 20 14 CQ-2522000-00 20 33 HW-2003900-00 11 20

B2583-221-000 34 43 B3509-280-000 20 15 CQ-2522000-00 20 34 HW-5000700-00 11 21

B2584-221-000 34 42 B3510-221-D00 20 2 CQ-2522000-00 20 35 HX-0005600-08 28 24

B2687-220-000 34 13 B3511-221-D00 20 65 CS-0T79073A-SH 8 32 HX-0006500-04 28 T3

B2588-220-000 4 14 B3518-280-000 20 16 CS-0790731-SH 18 7l HX-0012300-0A 2 23

B2588-220-000 34 44 B3518-280-000 20 17 CS-0BGO81C-SH 16 52 HX-0014700-0C 28 25

B2589-215-000 34 47 B3520-220-000 20 18 CS-080081C-SH 14 44 HX-0015000-0C 20 38

B2591-220-000 32 10 B3522-220-0A0 20 18 CS-080081C-8SH 14 54 HX-0015000-0D 2 24

B2595-220-00A 4 15 B3523-220-000 20 20 €S-100081C-SP 14 50 HX-0015000-0D 20 39

B2595-220-00B 34 18 B3549-850-000 11 35 C5-100081C-SP 16 35 HX-0015000-0D 20 40

B2604-215-0A0 18 48 B4001-221-000 6 55 CS-1201010-SH 10 3 HX-0015000-0F 2 2b

B2604-215-000 18 4% B4005-221-D00 21 )1 CS-14T7121A-SH 6 18 HX-0015000-0H 2 26

- 39 —




NUMERICAL INDEZX OF PARTS #al
PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% 5 i) faka )= KO S ) il =1 NO

HX-0015000-0N 2 27 M9005-581-0A0 30 12 PI-0460525-03 18 1¢ SL-4040881-8C 2 33

HX-0022300-00 20 57 M9046-581-04A0 30 13 PJF-3010405-05 22 3 SL-4040881-SF 28 34

HX-0023300-00 2 28 M9007-580-0A0 30 26 PI-30104056-05 22 9 SL-4040881-SF 31 9

HX-0023300-00 18 30 H900T7-581-04A0 30 15 PF-3010600-03 22 30 SL-4040891-8C 2 32

HY-0023300-00 22 27 MO008-580-0A0 0 27 PJ-3050652-02 22 16 SL-4040891-SC 2 34

HX-0033900-0D 28 26 M9008-581-0A0 30 4 PJ-3080400-02 22 31 SL-4040881-8C 2 35

HX-0036400-0FE IR 24 M9009-580-0A0 0 28 PJI-3095200-01 32 27 SL-4040891-3C 2 36

HX-0040700-00 28 27 M9009-581-0A0 30 5 PS-0150065-K?P 4 26 S1,-4040891-SC 2 92

HX-0041000-00 28 28 K9010-580-0A0 a0 29 PS-0150065-KFP 18 39 SL-4040891-5C 20 42

¥9010-581-0A0 30 36 PS-0150065-KP 18 42 S$L-4040891-8C 20 43

J1066-000-00B 32 21 M8012-586-0A0 26 6 PS-(400142-KH 6 13 SL1.-4040891-8C 22 21

M9012-580-0A0 30 37 PV-1502090-00 22 4 SL.-404H081-SF 28 37
KM-0000001-30 i6 38 H9012-581-AA0 28 4 PY-1502090-00 22 10 SL-4041081-SF 28 38
MOGE2-581-0A0 28 8 PY-1502091-00 22 5 SL-4041091-SC 2 37

MAQ-11532000 28 T4 MO017-580-0A0 30 8 PV-1502091-00 22 11 SL-4041091-3C 2 38

MC-2006010-00 6 b2 MO020-580-AA0 30 31 PY-9150050-00 22 6 SL-4041091-8C 2 39

MC-2006010-02 32 22 M9020-580-0A0 30 30 PY-9150060-00 22 12 SL-4041091-8C 2 490

MC-3720011-00 6 53 M9021-580-0A0 30 14 PX-5000200-00 8 &0 SL-4041091-SC 2 41

MC-3720011-02 32 23 MS022-580-0A0 30 32 PX-9500080-00 22 18 SL-4041091-SC 28 41

MDP-170B1800 6 51 M9024-580-0A0 30 9 SE-4041081-SC 28 42

MDP-170B180G2 32 24 M9025-580-0A0 31 24 RC-0560711-KP 2 81 SL-4041091-8C 28 43

MDP-500B1400 6 b0 MO027-580-0A0-A 30 33 RE-0250000-K0 i1 25 S1L,-4041091-8C 28 54

HDBP-500B1402 32 25 M9028-580-0A0 30 T RE-0300000-K0 16 18 S1,-4(41091-SC 28 65

MTJ-MSO0000S 24 30 ¥9029-580-0A0 28 49 RE-0300000-KO 18 15 SL-4041281-5C 2 42

M1001-581-000 28 80 M8031-580-0A0 31 22 RE-0300000-KO 18 82 SL-404128%-SF 28 44

M1002-581-0A0 28 81 M8631-59G-0A0 30 35 RE-0320000-K0 18 36 SL-4041291-8C 6 57

M1003-581-000 28 B2 M9032-580-0A0 28 77 RE-0500000-K0 2 71 SL-4051081-SF 28 45

M1004-581-000 28 83 M9033-580-04A0 28 78 RE-0500000-K0 8 34 SL-4051091-8C 22 22

¥1005-581-000 28 84 MO034-580-0A0 36 11 RE-0500000-K0 11 26 SL-4061091-SC 6 19

MI011-580-000 26 10 MO035-580-0A0 30 10 RE-0700000-K0 24 31 SL-6040642-TN 16 46

MiG12-58(-000 31 3 ¥9640-510-00A 28 68 RE-Q7000060-K0 24 32 SL-6040892-TN 16 47

M1014-580-000 28 10 RE-09000060-K0 10 54 SL-6040892-TN 16 86

NI1017-580-0A0 26 14 NM-3034000-SF 28 29 RO-0922702-00 2 80 SL-6440892-TN 21 13

MI{(30-580-000 26 7 NM-3040520-SF 28 30 RO-1372301-00 6 46 SL-6040892-TN 21 14

M1031-580-0A0 26 3 NM-3040520-SF 28 b5 SL-6041692-TN 6 23

M1031-580-000 26 g NM-6040003-SC 14 5b SB-1080405-00 16 39 SL-6041692-TN 16 48

M1632-58G-000 26 11 NH-6050001-SE 25 13 SB-1080005-00 16 40 SL-60562092-TN 16 49

M2001-580-000 28 11 NH-6050001-SE 25 17 3B-1100013-00 16 41 SL-6053592-TN i6 50

M3002-580-00B 28 13 NM-6050001-SP 14 58 SB-1300002-00 16 42 SL-6062092-TN 18 32

M36003-580-000 3l 15 NM-6060001-5C 28 63 SB-1300003-00 16 43 SL-9061291-SE 4 21

M3004-511-00A 31 14 NM-6060002-8SE 24 46 SB-4120001-Q0 1§ 44 SL-9061293-SE 24 12

M3005-511-004 28 12 NK-6080001-SC 4 23 SD-0500803-TP 14 60 SE-9082083-SE 22 23

¥3005-580-004 26 4 N¥-6080721-SE 22 28 Sb-0530221-SP 12 28 SL-9082093-SE 24 13

¥3005-580-00B 26 5 NM-6100001-8C 4 24 Sb-0600341-TP 3 53 SH-0040601-8C 28 46

M8510-580-AA0 26 I NM-6120003-SE 24 11 SB-0640326-TP 36 22 SM-004060%-SC 28 47

M8510-58(-BAD 26 2 NM-6160511-SE 25 18 SD-0640326-TP 36 24 SM-1044050-SM 28 48

M8510-581-0A0 28 14 NS-6090310-SP 2 29 SD-0640391-TP 12 30 SH-30650562-TC 28 66

M85H20-580-0A0 3 1 NS-6080310-SP 2 30 SD-0640482-5P 12 3 SHM-4030401-SC 4 28

MB541-580-0A0 26 13 NS-6090310-SP 11 23 Sb-0650305-TP 14 61 SM-4030601-SN 11 36

M8580-513-0AA 31 21 NS-611031G-SP 2 65 SD-0650321-TP 11 29 SM-4030601-SN 11 31

M8599-580-AA0 31 13 NS-6110310-8P 4 25 SD-0720321-TP 12 289 SK-4031851-5SR 28 3%

M8599-580-0A0 31 12 NS-6110310-SP 8 33 SD-0790402-TP 8 37 SM-4041055-SP i6 bl

M8601-580-CAC 28 1 NS-6110310-SP 11 24 SD-0791271-8P 16 4b SM-4041801-8N 16 52

M8601-580-CAD 36 18 NS-61103F0-SP 12 2% SB-0791271-SP 16 856 SM-4051065-8P 16 53

M8602-590-BA0 28 51 NS-6110310-SP 36 23 SB-0800331-TH 8 35 SM-4051406-8E 25 12

M8602-590-B8A0 30 34 NS-6110420-SP 14 57 $D-0800341-8P 8§ 56 SH-6030602-TP 16 54

M8G04-582-AB0 28 3 NS-6110420-5P 14 58 SD-0800402-TP 8 36 SM-6030802-TP 16 55

¥8604-592~AB0O 30 20 NS-6120310-SP 12 38 SD-0801021-TP 10 b5 SH-6034802-TP 16 87

M8604-592-0B0 28 2 NS-6120630-SP 14 K8 SD-1100301-TP 14 62 SM-6040602-TP 14 63

M8604-592-0B0 30 19 NS-6150310-SP 2 31 SK-1382501-SE 24 33 SK-6040602-TP 21 15

M8G05-581-0A0 28 G NS-6150310-SP 14 9 SK-3311600-SC 24 34 S¥-6040602-TP 21 16

N8606-581-0A0 30 21 NS-6150330-SD 18 57 SKk-3311600-SC 24 35 SM-6040802-TP 10 67

M8606-5680-0A0 26 3 NS-6660430-SP 0 53 SK-3311601-SE 24 36 SM-6040802-TP 16 56

M8606-580-0A0 36 38 SK-3382001-8SE 28 64 SM-6040802-TP 16 91

M8607-580-AA0 28 176 PA-1602509-A0 18 g SK-3413201-SE 26 b SM-6040802-TP 20 41

M8801-580-BA0-A 28 16 PA-1602610-A0 18 60 SK-34562500-8C 24 37 SM-6041002-TP 16 57

M8901-580-BAC-A 30 23 PA-1603003-A0 8§ 58 SK-3612001-SF 28 7Th SM-6041002-TP i6 68

MBG01-H581-AAD 28 15 PB-0000100-00 32 26 SL-4030681-SF 28 5 SM-6041002-TP i6 59

MB8901-581-AA0 30 22 PC-0105080-00 8 63 SL-4030681-SF 28 T SM-6041202-TpP 10 66

M8910-581-000 31 11 PC-0124010-00 18 66 SL-4030681-SF 28 32 SM-6041202-TP 16 61

M9001-581-0A0 30 1 PL-03124010-00 18 92 SL-4030681-8F 28 33 SM-6041402-TP 14 64

¥9002-580-0A0 0 24 PF-0552040-B0 22 15 SL-4030681-SF 28 50 SM-6041402-TP 16 62

K8002-581-0A0 a0 2 PF-0705010-00 22 2 SL-4030891-5C 28 35 SM-6041602-TP 16 60

M9003-581-0A0 30 3 PF-0705010-00 22 8 SL-4031091-8C 21} SM-6051802-TP 18 47

M9004-581-0A0 30 & PJ-03205625-03 i3 62 SL-4031091-3C 21 12 SH-6060802-TP 18 23

M9005-580-0A0 30 25 PJ-0460525-03 8 59 SL-4040681-SC 28 36 SH-6060802-TP 34 21

- 40 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

55

PART KO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
Bk BN o " KO B a2 Ko GX: 2N
SM-6061202-TP 8 40 | S$S-6121010-SP 18 70 | TA-2100904-R0 2 58 | 111-10509 i1 8
SM-6061610-SC 25 6 | S$S-6121212-TP 10 57 111-10608 19
SM-6107002-TP 4 20 | SS-6150610-SP 34 39 | WP-0320500-SD 16 75 | 111-10707 il 10
SM-7030450-SC 4 30 | SS-6151220-SP 10 58 | WP-0320501-SC 11 32 | 111-10905 i1z
SM-8040412-TP 8 48 | SS-6151412-TP 6 21 | WP-0320501-SD 16 976 | 111-11051 113
SM-8050412-TP 16 63 | $S-6151812-TP 12 33 | WP-0330501-SB 4 45 | 111-11607 1114
S¥-8050412-TP 16 64 | SS-6681712-TF 6 22 | WP-0430800-SC 8 5@ | 111-11804 11 16
SM-8050812-TP 16 65 | SS-7060310-SP 36 44 | WP-0430800-SC 16 93 | 111-12000 11 15
SM-8050812-TP 18 18 | S$$-7080510-TP 6 47 | WP-0430800-SC 28 53 | 111-55108 24 17
SM-8050812-TP 18 33 | $S-7090410-SP 14 36 | WP-0430800-SD 21 20 | 111-55207 24 18
SM-8060602-TP 8 47 | §S-7090410-SP 32 30 | WP-0430801-SC 16 82 | 111-58300 24 5
SM-8060602-TP 16 66 | §S-7090620-TP 12 34 | WP-0450000-SD 20 54 | 111-58409 24 6
SH-8060602-TP 16 67 | SS-7090850-SP 21 18 | WP-0450000-SD 32 32 | 111-58516 24 7
SM-8060612-TP 6 20 | SS-7090910-SP 8 41 | WP-0450801-8D 4 46 | 112-17114 6 12
SH-8060802-TP 16 68 | SS-7000910-SP 32 31 | WP-0450801-SD 4 47 | 112-17213 6 11
SM-8060812-TP 6 25 | SS-7091110-SP & 42 | WP-0450801-8D 11 38 | 112-72408 16 24
SN-8060812-TP 16 69 | SS-7110410-SP 24 30 | WP-0450801-SD 16 79 | 118-47308 8 20
SM-8060812-TP 16 70 | SS8-7110610-SP 10 27 | WP-0450801-SD 18 28 | 122-84303 8 27
SM-8061612-TP 6 68 | SS-7110510-SP 18 27 | WP-0450846-SP 14 41 | 135-02109 24 19
SM-9041050-SC 28 62 | $S-7110670-SP 4 57 | WP-0450846-SP 16 80 | 135-08700 10 34
SH-9061003-CP 4 56 | SS-7110570-SP 16 74 | WP-0450846-SP 36 47 | 135-08809 10 35
SM-9061403-SC 24 47 | $S-7110710-SP 18 19 | WP-0482086-SD Il 39 | 135-08908 10 36
SM-9087523-SE 4 31 | SS-7110710-SP 20 53 | WP-0482086-SD 12 37 | 135-13205 12 5
$§-1060210-TP 14 32 | $S-7110710-SP 21 19 | WP-0482086-SD 16 77 | 135-13304 12 6
SS-1060210-TP 36 37 | SS-7110740-TP 14 34 | WP-0482086-SD 16 78 | 135-15200 8 52
$S-1080510-SP 32 28 | SS-7110740-TP 36 46 | WP-0501016-SC 26 16 | 135-18105 24 20
§S-1110640-TP 8 38 | $S-7110840-SP 2 47 | Wp-0501016-SD 14 70 | 135-30209 2 91
SS-1110640-TP 14 65 | S$S-7110840-SP 10 28 | WP-0501016-SD 16 81 | 135-30209 20 3
§5-1110840-SP 4 32 | $S-7110840-SP 11 36 | WP-0501016-SD 18 20 | 135-30209 21 23
SS-1110840-SP 4 33 | S$S-7110840-SP 20 56 | WP-0501016-SD 18 35 | 135-51254 2 84
§S-2110710-TP 4 34 | SS-7110840-SP 21 24 | WP-0520656-SA 4 48 | 137-16808 12 7
§S-2111010-TP 16 71 | S$$-7110910-SP 11 37 | WP-0520656-SA 4 48 | 137-17707 8 21
SS-2111016-TP 16 89 ] SS-7110910-TP 4 39 | WP-0520656-SA 4 50 | 138-16608 2 1
SS-2111010-TP 32 29 { $S-7111110-TP 10 30 | WP-D611626-SP 8 49 | 138-16855 10 37
§S-2111010-TP 34 20 | SS-7111120-TP 4 41 | WP-0611626-SP 18 93 | 138-17408 12 22
$§-2111010-TP 34 68 | SS-7111410-TP 4 40 | WP-0611626-SP 34 22 | 141-07809 14 2
§5-4090715-SP 2 43 | SS-7121110-SP 8 43 | WP-0641601-SC 24 45 | 141-09300 14 48
S§-4110715-SP 20 44 | SS-7150810-TP 2 48 | WP-0650876-SD 18 68 | 141-13450 2 61
$5-4110715-SP 20 45 | S$S-7150810-TP 18 56 | WP-08K08T6-SD 34 32 | 141-13468 2 60
S§-4110916-SP 4 35 | §S-7i51210-SP 8 44 | WP-0651001-SC 28 67 | 141-14508 6 60
SS-4111016-SP 2 44 | $S-8090610-SP 12 21 | WP-0651056-SD 12 38 | 169-92604 16 25
SS-4111815-SP 16 72 | S$S-8110422-TP 2 78 | WP-0651056-SD 18 58 | 170-07402 24 8
SS-4120615-SP 4 36 | S$-8110422-TP 11 28 | WP-0651056-SD 18 59 | 177-00402 11 M
$S-4120615-SP 20 46 | SS-8110422-TP 18 72 | WP-0704016-SP 24 50 | 178-33658 24 9
SS-4120615-SP 20 47 | SS-8110422-TP 18 78 | WP-0820526-SD 14 71 | 178-45009 28 17

$S-4120915-SP 6 58 | SS-8110510-SP 6 24 | WP-0820816-SD 18 7§
SS-4120915-SP 14 66 | SS-8111610-SP 6 27 | WP-0820816-SD 24 48 | 225-37658 2 68
$8-4120015-SP 14 67 | $S-8120740-SP 12 35 | WP-0841600-SE 24 44 | 225-3815] 2 74
S8-4120015-SP 20 48 | S$S-8150822-TP 4 42 | FP-0851846-SC 4 51 | 225-38300 2 79
$8-4150015-SP 2 45 | $S-8150822-TP 10 29 | WP-0871602-SE 22 29 | 225-38409 2 69
SS-G060220-SP 36 17 | SS-8150822-TP 14 68 | WP-0052616-SD 10 13 | 226-87701 16 26
SS-6060410-TP 10 56 | SS-8150822-TP 18 54 | WP-1052001-SC 4 52 | 226-87701 16 27
$5-6090420-SP 36 18 | $S-8B151650-SP 6 45 | WP-1702600-S0 25 19 | 229-30309 25 14
SS-6090420-SP 36 19 | SS-8660610-TP 6 49 | WS-0310002-KR 11 22 | 229-30358 25 1
SS-6090440-SP 10 12 | $S-8660610-TP 8 45 | WS-0310702-KS 28 40 | 229-30408 25 10
SS-G090620-SP 2 82 | SS-8660610-TP 8 46 | WS-0410002-KN 16 82 | 229-30507 25 9
SS-6090620-TP 1} 27 | $S-8661012-TP 14 69 | WS-0510002-KN 25 16 | 229-30705 25 7
SS-6090630-SP 2 46 | $$-9110920-CP 4 43 | WS-0610002-KN 28 68 | 229-30804 25 5
SS-6092120-SP 20 49 | S$S-9121010-TP 4 44 | WS-1020002-KN 4 53 | 229-30903 25 4
SS-6092120-SP 20 50 | SS-9151120-CP 18 55 | WS-1643202-KR 25 20 | 229-31000 25 3
SS-6092120-SP 20 51 | SS-9151120-CP 24 40 229-31109 25 2
SS-6110430-TP 14 35 | SS-9661230-CF 6 48 | 100-04109 2 8 | 229-31208 25 15
SS-6110430-TP 36 45 | ST-4031051-SN 26 12 | 101-02259 32 2 | 229-31307 25 11
SS-61105610-SP 24 38 | ST-5041051-SN 31 4 | 105-02300 2 69 | 229-31406 25 8
8S-6110520-TP 18 85 | SU622-710-000 28 31 | 105-23504 10 31 | 229-31505 25 21
$S-6110610-TF 4 37 106- 18304 2 70
$S-6110610-TP 4 38 | TA-0750704-R0 2 49 | 110-06004 8 18
§S-6110610-TP 8 39 | TA-0750704-R0 2 50 | 110-18504 2 6
SS-6110610-TP 21 17 | TA-0850604-RO 2 51 | 110-23603 24 49
SS-6111052-TP 36 51 | TA-1050504-R0 2 52 | 110-71602 8 22
SS-6111140-SP 2 83 | TA-1050504-R0 24 16 | 110-71701 8 19
SS-6111140-SP 12 36 | TA-1250406-R0 2 53 | 110-72402 2 64
SS-6111140-SP 16 73 | TA-1250406-R0 2 54 | 110-72709 11 4
SS-6111140-SP 20 52 | TA-1250406-R0 2 55 | 111-10152 il 5
$S-6120940-SP 12 32 | TA-1850805-R0 2 56 | 111-10301 16
§S-6121010-SP 18 34 | TA-1850805-R0 2 57 | 111-10400 17

— 41 —







JUKI CORPORATION

INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

Copyright (€) 1998--2000 JUKI CORP

ABOHBEHEHTER. ®HETLIL
ERELEIT,

Al rights reserved throughout the world,

JUKI RS2

HELVRS, TR
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

HIOA—V YR NRHRUROLODTFELLEET BN BY ET,

% The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.

RIOA-Y YA b, 2000 12HRECHBLERTHB/LLEOTY.

% This parts tistis edited in accordance with the preduct specifications as of December 2000.

2001. 2. Pantedin Japan (£}




